PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		435036	B. WING				20/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435030	B. WING	21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET  ATERTOWN, SD 57201	01/-	30/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	<b>=</b>	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 SS=E	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care for 1/28/25 through 1/30 was found not in comrequirements: F584, F849, F880, and F91  A complaint health standard CFR Part 483, Subpaterm Care facilities withrough 1/30/25. Are related to an allegation verbal abuse by a standard resident by a staff or resident by a staff or resident by a staff or resident's shower. Jet found in compliance. Safe/Clean/Comfortat CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-\$483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a recomfortable and hombut not limited to recompostible and safe, homelike environment use his or her person possible.  (i) This includes ensure ceive care and semphysical layout of the independence and definite the composition of the composition o	th survey for compliance B, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 1/25. Jenkin's Living Center appliance with the following F657, F689, F732, F811, 9.  Invey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long was conducted from 1/28/25 as surveyed included abuse on of resident physical and aff member and quality of dication patch removed from member prior to the enkin's Living Center was able/Homelike Environment (7)  Fronment. Including the environment and the safety.  Inde-clean, comfortable, and the allowing the resident to the environment to the environment to the environment and the safety.  Inde-clean, comfortable, and the allowing the resident to the environment and the environment to	F	584	1. By 2/21/25, maintenance staff and addressed the environmental issue identified in the 2567 in the resident roo common room, and Pine Village memor care unit.  2. On 2/19/2025, the administrate maintenance director, and environment service director completed an initial aud the remainder of the facility's resident roand common areas because all residen had the potential to be affected.	es oms, ry or, al dit of ooms	2/21/2025
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	(E		TITLE		(VO) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

President / CEO

2/27/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Kasey Klapprodt

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5)COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 584 Continued From page 1 F 584 The administrator, maintenance director, and environmental service director will the protection of the resident's property from loss complete monthly rounds to monitor or theft. environmental issues for resident rooms and common areas. The policy and procedure for §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance maintenance repairs were updated and revised. services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, On 2/18/25, the administrator educated the and comfortable interior: maintenance and environmental service directors on the new process and procedure. §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are When a room change occurs, the maintenance in good condition; team will repair or paint any damage before the new resident moves into the room. The monthly §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each rounding will identify any home-like issues. resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); Education is provided by the administrator and DON on 2/18/2025 to nursing staff, dietary §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting staff, activities, and housekeeping staff about levels in all areas: identifying and reporting concerns to the maintenance team. Education is provided through in-service training and the Paycom §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature portal platform regarding reporting any levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1. environmental concerns. Confirmation of 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to completion will be identified through a sign-off 81°F; and sheet for the service or the attestation staff sign in Paycom Portal. The administrator will §483.10(i)(7) For the maintenance of comfortable complete audits weekly for three weeks to sound levels. identify and address environmental problems. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced The IDT team (administrator, DON, by: ADON, or designees) will review initial and Based on observation and interview, the provider ongoing audits weekly. Audits will also be failed to maintain resident rooms and resident reviewed during the monthly QAPI meeting common areas in a clean manner free from brought by the administrator. This meeting will

Findings include:

on the second floor revealed: \*In resident room 273:

strong odors, sticky floors, and damage to the

1. Observations on 1/28/25 from 9:53 a.m. to 10:36 a.m. in the Pine Village memory care unit

-There were gouges in the corner with exposed

walls and bathroom tiles for at least seven resident rooms, at least one resident common area, and at least one shower and one tub room.

determine when audits are discontinued.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUI		A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
						(	c
		435036	B. WING _	_		01/	30/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	I II WALLO OFFICE			21	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			W	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	behind the resident's *In resident room 274 -There were at least fi wall behind the tan re approximately two to *In resident room 278 -Drywall was exposed -Painter's tape had be -The wall next to the to quarter-sized gouges -The wall behind the I gouge approximately size with exposed dry -There was a scrape of above the baseboard feet along another wa -The bathroom floor wa urine odor. *In resident room 280 -There was exposed of in a corner. *In resident room 284 -The bathroom sink wa water, even though the "off" position. *In resident room 286 -The wall behind the to drywall exposedThere was a gouge of exposed drywallThe hand sanitizer di functioning. *In the resident day re -At least five gouges of recliners. * The above condition	a tangled pile on the floor rocking chair.  ive vertical gouges in the cliner, ranging from six inches in size.  I on the out-jutting corner. een left on the baseboard. bed had at least eight with drywall exposed. ight brown recliner had a two inches by one inch in wall.  approximately six inches that extended about three II with exposed drywall. vas sticky and had a strong throwall in the case of the faucet paddles were in the seed had vertical gouges with the case of a wall with exposer was not	F 5	584			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 3 F 584 9:33 a.m. to 10:05 a.m., and on 1/30/25 at 9:05 2. Observations on 1/29/25 at 2:21 p.m. and on 1/30/25 at 7:59 a.m. in the North Oak care unit on the third floor revealed: \*In resident room 305: -A corner of wall tile in the bathroom was chipped and had jagged edges with exposed cement. -There was a missing piece of tile located just outside the doorway to the left of the sink. -The hand sanitizer dispenser was not functioning. \*Outside the doorway of resident room 301: -There were three small gouges in the wall above the railing with exposed drywall. -There was an approximate two-foot scrape on the wall below the railing with exposed drywall. 3. Interview on 1/30/25 at 3:12 p.m. with activity aide Z about what staff would do if something was not working or needed repair revealed she stated, "I would have to ask the nurse to verify or go to maintenance." 4. Interview on 1/30/25 at 3:19 p.m. with CNA W about what staff would do if something was not

green slip."

working or needed repair revealed she stated, "I would call maintenance for a repair because its faster, but we can use a maintenance green slip

5. Interview 1/30/25 at 3:27 p.m. with LPN R about what staff would do if something was not working or needed repair revealed he stated, "I would call maintenance or use a maintenance

6. Interview on 1/30/25 at 5:19 p.m. with

and send that to maintenance."

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G	COMPI	LETED
		435036	B. WING		01/3	30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	maintenance request the expected staff to maintenance request the maintenance de immediate de la composition del composition de la composition de la composition de la composition	was no policy for submitting sts. o submit a green st slip, talk with someone from partment directly, or call ince requests over the radio. Ind Revision (i)(i)-(iii)  mensive Care Plans incered plan must incered sciplinary team, that interdisciplinary team, that interdisciplin	F 58	1 Posidents 19 6 7 1	quired The care rare ntified. bove are up e 21/2025. y the MDS, PC, wound	2/21/2025
	team after each ass comprehensive and assessments.	vised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the quarterly review  T is not met as evidenced		admission coordinator who a responsible for monitoring at tracking resident care plans current on 2/19/25.	nd	

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ С 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION **PREFIX** (EACH DESICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Care plans will be reviewed F 657 Continued From page 5 F 657 promptly, and significant changes warrant updating the care plan. A Based on observation, interview, record review, weekly meeting will be held to and policy review the provider failed to ensure resident care plans had been revised to reflect review care plans, and specific their current needs for: responsibilities will be reviewed to A. One of one sampled resident (19) who ensure that all parts of the care plan received hospice services. are created and updated B. Five of five residents (6, 7,15, 19, and 41) who appropriately. The DON or designee received a pureed diet and were included in the paid feeding assistants program. will conduct audits once a week for 3 C. Five of five sampled residents (6, 25, 62, 66, weeks and then monthly for two and 68) who required transmission-based months. Policy and procedure for precautions (TBP). care plans were reviewed and D. Three of three sampled residents (40, 45, and revised. 70) who required monitoring for medications they The IDT team (administrator, E. One of one sampled resident (10) who DON, ADON, or designees) will required placement on a secure memory unit. review initial and ongoing audits Findings include: weekly. Audits will also be reviewed during the monthly QAPI meeting A. brought by the administrator. This 1. Interview on 1/29/25 at 11:34 a.m. with meeting will determine when audits licensed practical nurse (LPN) L regarding resident 19 revealed resident 19 had gallstones, are discontinued. no surgery was recommended, and she began receiving hospice services about two weeks ago. 2. Interview on 1/30/25 at 8:52 a.m. certified nursing assistant (CNA) FF regarding identifying residents who received hospice services

revealed:

services.

\*She identified resident 19 received hospice

\*That information was provided to her by the nurse, and it would be on the "pocket" care plan. \*Hospice visited resident 19 one to two times a week to take her vitals and provide a bed bath.

3. Review of the provided pocket care plan did

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433030		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		1/30/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	4. Review of resident *She admitted to the *Her diagnoses includ disabilities, osteoarth fracture of left patella failure, anorexia, and *A nutrition focus area hospice" was revised *The nutrition goal inc Nutrition provided due *The nutrition interver Admitted to hospice of diagnosis of Calculus Cholylith [Cholelith, g General surgeon reco cares over surgical in *There were no other interventions related to care.  5. Interview on 1/30/2 administrator A and d regarding resident 19 *There had been a de admitting diagnosis fo *She was admitted to *During the interview provider to request a and the hospice care *DON B stated she up to reflect that resident hospice and the servi *She expected the ca care resident 19 rece	19's care plan revealed: facility on 4/26/18. ded mild intellectual ritis, anemia, heart failure, (kneecap), acute kidney anxiety disorder. a indicated, "Currently on on 1/28/25. dicated, "Comfort Care e to hospice." Intions included, "1/28/24: on 1/17 [2025] due to recent of Gallbladder with Acute allstones] with back pain. Intervention." focus areas, goals or to resident 19's hospice  25 at 4:19 p.m. with irector of nursing (DON) B 's hospice care revealed: elay in getting the hospice or resident 19. I hospice on 1/17/25. DON B called the hospice copy of the physician's order plan. pdated the facility care plan t 19 had been admitted to ices she received. Intervention of the specific	F 6	57			

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLÉTION PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 7 F 657 plan revealed: \*Her care plan included a focus area, "See the MAR/TAR [medication administration record/treatment administration record], Physician orders/protocol, CNA flow sheets and the Short Term Care Plan. Also, see the restorative nursing flow sheet and therapy plan of treatment in integrated therapy reports if applicable. Care plans are written by the exception reflecting facility standards. Administer medications as ordered. [Resident 19] was admitted to Hospice on 1/17/25" revised on 1/30/25. \*There was no resident-centered goal, it directed to "See Focus" revised on 4/16/24. \*There were no specific interventions, it directed to "See Focus" initiated on 5/9/18. 1. Observation and interview on 1/28/25 between 11:42 a.m. and 12:08 a.m. with cosmetologist AA in the Dixie dining room revealed: \*Cosmetologist AA assisted resident 19 in eating with a spoon and assisted her in drinking from a cup with two handles and a lid. \*Cosmetologist AA was trained as a hair stylist, certified to assist in the kitchen, and had completed a training program for paid feeding assistants. She was not a certified nursing assistant (CNA).

a CNA.

2. Observation and interview on 1/29/25 at 11:48

\*Resident 41 was assisted in eating a pureed

-AAY confirmed she worked in the activities department, was a paid feeding assistant and not

a.m. in the Dixie dining room revealed:\*Resident 19 was assisted in eating a pureed

meal by cosmetologist AA.

meal by activities aide (AA) Y.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING			30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	12:35 p.m. with sta (SDC) H and spee the paid feeding as *SDC H was new i coordinator and ovassistant program *ST G stated that scould be assisted I *Participation in the was made by the in ST G's recommend.  4. Review of the properties of the pr	9/25 between 12:21 p.m. and aff development coordinator ch therapist (ST) G regarding sistant program revealed: In the role of staff development dersaw the paid feeding since August 2024. She determined which residents by paid feeding assistants. The feeding assistant program interdisciplinary team based on dation and it was care planned. The rovider's 1/27/25 Feeding aled:  Were participating in the program. The program. The program of the feeding assistant program. The program of	F 65				
	6. Review of reside	ent 7's EMR revealed:					

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ С 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 9 F 657 \*She received a pureed diet. \*Her care plan revealed, "Nutrition risks include: cognition, dysphagia [difficulty swallowing]." \*"Dependent assist of 1 [one] for eating." \*There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated that she was assisted by a paid feeding assistant. 7. Review of resident 15's EMR revealed: \*She received a pureed diet. \*Her care plan revealed, "Nutrition Risk factors include: cerebral Infarction [a stroke], dementia, hemiplegia [paralysis of one side of the body], dyshaqia [dysphagia, difficulty swallowing]." \*It was documented that she had "some difficulties with eating when her dentures are in." \*A care plan intervention included "Monitor/document ability to chew and swallow." \*There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated that she was assisted by a paid feeding assistant. 8. Review of resident 19's EMR revealed: \*She received a pureed diet. \*A 1/24/25 speech therapy screen indicated a referral was made due to the resident was "pocketing solids [solid foods]." \*A 1/28/25 progress note indicated the feeding assistant reported "patient was a little "gaggy" this

feeding assistant.

\*She received a pureed diet.
\*She had a diagnosis of dysphagia.

\*There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated that she was assisted by a paid

\*There was no documentation in the care plan

9. Review of resident 41's EMR revealed:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435036	B. WNG_		1	01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	feeding assistant.  10. Interview on 1/30 revealed: *She was an activities completed the paid fees. *She assisted resider month. *She was allowed to a needed assistance weeded assistance ween who one told her whice eating.  11. Interview on 1/30 radministrator A, DON the paid feeding assistance ween ween ween assistance ween ween assistance ween ween assistance ween ween assistance ween ween the assistance ween ween ween ween ween ween ween w	e was assisted by a paid  25 at 8:43 a.m. with AA EE  a assistant and had beding assistant training. Its with eating about once a  assist any resident who fith eating. Ith residents to assist with  25 at 4:41 p.m. B, and SDC H regarding stant program revealed: ant List" that was provided ents within the facility who with eating. Ith eating. Ith deding assistants were ident not deemed by the leed assistance from a CNA. Ith eating assistant lent in the facility except I excluded. I ere no residents who should  I blans did not indicate which paid feeding assistant	F	557			
	C. 1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 25	terview on 1/28/25 at 2:47 revealed:					

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 11 F 657 \*There was a stop sign on her door and a cart outside that room contained gowns and gloves. \*She wore a boot on her left foot from a recent surgery on her toe. Observation on 1/30/25 at 8:03 a.m. with resident \*There had not been any signage on her door that indicated she was on enhanced barrier precautions (EBP). \*She stated she had one toe with a wound and a dressing on it, but the nurse had not looked at it today (1/30/25). \*She stated that staff had worn gloves but not gowns when they assisted her. Interview on 1/30/25 at 2:21 p.m. with wound care nurse (WCN) I and infection preventionist (IP) C who participated by phone revealed: \*Resident 25 had an open wound to her left toe. \*WCN I was unsure if resident 25 was on EBP for wound care and stated she would need to consult with the infection preventionist. \*WCN I called IP C at home to join the interview. \*IP C stated she had removed resident 25 from EBP because she did not think a Band-Aid was a dressing that required EBP. \*WCN I confirmed that resident 25 had an open wound on her left toe with a Medihoney (wound healing) dressing. \*IPC stated, "I would put her back on EBP with

that information."

Review of resident 25's EMR revealed:
\*A 1/24/25 weekly wound observation tool
indicated resident 25 had a four millimeter (mm)
by four mm unstageable wound to her left second

\*There was no documentation in the care plan

toe with an undeterminable depth.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WNG _		01/30/2025	
	JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 657 Continued From page 12 that indicated that resident 25 required EBP.  2. Observation on 1/28/25 at 11:12 a.m. with resident 62 and certified nursing assistant (CNA) X revealed:  *There were two signs on her door and a cart outside that room that contained gowns and gloves.  *One sign indicated, "STOP please see nurse," and the other indicated, "Steps to put on PPE 1. Put on Gown and tie 2. Put on gloves."  Interview on 1/30/25 at 7:49 a.m. with WCN I revealed:  *The sign on resident 62 was on EBP for a foot wound.  Interview on 1/30/25 at 8:10 a.m. with CNA U revealed:  *The sign on resident 62's door indicated that staff needed to wear a gown and gloves when providing direct care, but it was okay to go in to talk to her or deliver items to her room.  *Resident 62 had an infection in her leg.  *There would be a sign on the resident's door, and she used a pocket care plan to know which residents required staff to wear gowns and gloves when providing their direct care.  *She stated that information was also in the residents' care plans in the EMR.  Interview on 1/30/25 between 8:31 a.m. and 8:40 a.m. with LPN M and WCN I revealed:  *LPN M stated resident 62 was on EBP for a heel			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	,	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 657	that indicated that in 2. Observation on resident 62 and cer X revealed:  *There were two si outside that room to gloves.  *One sign indicated and the other indicated revealed resident 62 wound.  Interview on 1/30/2 revealed:  *The sign on reside staff needed to we providing direct car talk to her or deliver *Resident 62 had a staff and she used a poresidents required when providing the *She stated that in residents' care plant there is a more indicated and in the staff and the	resident 25 required EBP.  1/28/25 at 11:12 a.m. with riffied nursing assistant (CNA)  gns on her door and a cart hat contained gowns and  d, "STOP please see nurse," ated, "Steps to put on PPE 1. ie 2. Put on gloves."  5 at 7:49 a.m. with WCN I is a was on EBP for a foot  25 at 8:10 a.m. with CNA U  ent 62's door indicated that ar a gown and gloves when re, but it was okay to go in to ar items to her room.  In infection in her leg. sign on the resident's door, oket care plan to know which staff to wear gowns and gloves air direct care.  Formation was also in the ins in the EMR.	F 6			
	*There would be a and she used a po residents required when providing the *She stated that in residents' care plan Interview on 1/30/2 a.m. with LPN M at *LPN M stated resimple wound and staff we when providing here.	sign on the resident's door, cket care plan to know which staff to wear gowns and gloves ir direct care. formation was also in the ns in the EMR.  5 between 8:31 a.m. and 8:40 nd WCN I revealed: dent 62 was on EBP for a heel ere to wear a gown and gloves				
	plan. *WCN I stated that	the EBP list had been updated				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE COMP	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED 30/2025
D 3880	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
IENKINIS LIVING CENTER	
JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657  Continued From page 13  yesterday (1/29/25) and that residents with wounds and catheters.  The provided pocket care plan did not indicate that resident 62 required EBP.  Review of resident 62's EMR revealed:  "She was admitted on 10/1/24 with a diabetic ulcer (wound) on her right foot.  "Her care plan indicated "hx [history] of MRSA [methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus]" from the wound on her right foot.  "The care plan indicated, "CONTACT ISOLATION: Wear gowns and masks when changing contaminated linens. Place soiled linens in bags marked biohazard. Bag linens and close bag tightly before taking to laundry."  "There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated the staff were to use a gown or gloves with resident contact.  A review of resident 62's printed medical record documents requested revealed a 10/2/24 physician's order for "Contact precautions: May leave room for meals and therapy as long as wound is covered and not draining. Resident must wash hands with soap and water prior to leaving."  3. Interview on 1/28/25 at 9:53 a.m. with CNA V revealed:  "The signs posted on the residents' doorways by their name badges with a "stop sign" indicated	

resident 68's room revealed:

Observation on 1/28/25 at 2:29 p.m. outside of

\*There was a sign posted outside of her door that

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			C 01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MAPLE STREET TERTOWN, SD 57201		7170072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	and signs that indice personal protective *There was an emphallway by her door a clear trash bag of Review of resident *She was admitted *She had a Brief Int (BIMS) assessment she had moderate of *Her diagnoses incliactamase (ESBL, esome antibiotics) re *A 12/20/24 active of *An order to clean to lower extremity (RL and to cover them with the extremity (RL and to cover them with the extremity of the extremity o	ck with nurse before entering" ated the correct way to put on equipment (PPE). But three-drawer bin in the tway, and a tub that contained by ellow gowns beside it.  68's EMR revealed: on 12/20/24. Sterview for Mental Status at score of 12, which indicated cognitive impairment. Sudded extended spectrum beta enzymes that breakdown esistance. Contact precaution order. The arterial ulcers on her right an appropriate dressing. The amount of the caution or EBP in her care  Interview on 1/28/25 at 3:02 of her room revealed: With a "stop sign" on it next to stisted of her room. The drawer bin with PPE supplies from. The drawer bin with PPE supplies form. The drawer on her coccyx, but was healing. The pressure ulcer (PU) dressing  6's EMR revealed:	F 657				

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				D: 02/13/2025 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	). 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED
		435036	B. WING			C / <b>30/2025</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*She had a BIMS ass indicated she was cog *She had an order for daily and as needed t PU.  *There was no docum was on EBP in her ca  5. Observation on 1/3 66's room revealed:  *There was no PPE ir  *There was no PPE ir  *There was a sign by on her door with a "ste  Review of resident 66  *She was admitted on  *She had an active or to her PU that began *There was no docum was on EBP in her ca  D.  1. Observation on 1/2  70 revealed she was bed's alternating air m comfortable with no far  Review of resident 70  *She admitted to the far Her BIMS was score cognitive impairment.	essment score of 14 which gnitively intact.  a wound dressing change hat began on 12/6/24 for her mentation that indicated she re plan.  0/25 at 7:56 a.m. of resident make or outside of her room. the resident's name badge op sign" on it.  2's EMR revealed:  11/20/24.  der for wound care related on 1/13/25.  The tentation that indicated she re plan.  8/25 at 4:09 p.m. of resident in her room lying on her mattress and appeared acial indicators of pain.  2's EMR revealed:  5 acility on 12/26/24.  5 d at 4 indicating severe ear's Disease diagnosis.	F 65			

hallucinations."

-An antipsychotic medication "QUEtiapine Fumarate [antipsychotic] Oral Tablet":

1 tablet by mouth in the morning for

--"25 MG [milligrams] (Quetiapine Fumarate) Give

--"25 MG (Quetiapine Fumarate) Give 12.5 mg by

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		435036	B. WING_			01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	ÞΕ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	of addiction) pain mer"oxyCODONE-Acets 5-325 MG (Oxycodon 1 tablet by mouth ever pain control.""fentaNYL Transder MCG/HR [mg per houtransdermally every 7 remove per schedule -A hypnotic medicatio Tablet 10 MG (Zolpide mouth at bedtime for  Review of resident 70 on 1/30/25 revealed: *Her care plan did no opioid (pain), and hyp *Her care plan include initiated on 1/8/25 "Se orders/protocol, pock Long-term Care Plan nursing flow sheet an in integrated therapy plans are written by the and their wishes for the medications as ordere *There was no reside to "See Focus" initiate *There were no speci- to "See Focus" initiate *The focus area regar not include: -A goal regarding her -Specific interventions	hallucinations." ications with risk for abuse dications: aminophen Oral Tablet ie w/ Acetaminophen) Give iny 12 hours as needed for mal Patch 72 Hour 12 ir] (Fentanyl) Apply 1 patch 2 hours for Pain and " in "Zolpidem Tartrate Oral iem Tartrate) Give 1 tablet by Insomnia." It's current care plan printed it address her antipsychotic, inotic medications. In the MAR/TAR, Physician iet care plan and the Also, see the restorative dict the MAR/TAR, Physician iet care plan and the Also, see the restorative dict therapy plan of treatment irreports if applicable. Care ine direction of the resident ineir plan of care. Administer ied. Int centered goal, it directed ied on 1/8/25. Ific interventions, it directed	Fé	557			

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (X5)COMPLÉTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRFFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 17 F 657 2. Review of resident 40's current care plan revealed: \*A focus area: "See the MAR/TAR, Physician orders/protocol, pocket care plans and the Long Term Care Plan. Also, see the restorative nursing flow sheet and therapy plan of treatment if applicable. Care plans are written by exception reflecting facility standards. Administer medications as ordered." Initiated on 2/25/19. Revised on 4/25/24. -Goal: "See Focus." Initiated on 2/25/19. Revised on 10/29/23. -Interventions: "See Focus." Initiated on 2/25/19. \*There were two separate focus areas relating to altered skin integrity due to incontinence. The interventions on one of those focus areas had not been updated since 5/13/21. \*There were several "interventions" in other focus areas that appeared to be a copy/paste and summaries of progress notes from the resident's electronic medical record. -For example, there was an "intervention" under the skin focus area that read: --"4/3/24: Interventions were assessed at a skin meeting. The care plan interventions

were reviewed and interventions at the time were

--5/7/24: Interventions were assessed at a skin

were reviewed and interventions at the time were

\*A focus area related to a diagnosis of depression

appropriate - will keep in place.

meeting. The care plan interventions were reviewed and interventions revised. --6/18/24: Interventions were assessed at a skin

meeting. The care plan interventions were reviewed and interventions revised.

--8/6/24: Interventions were assessed at a skin.

meeting. The care plan interventions

--Initiated on 8/19/24, revised on 8/19/24.

appropriate - will keep in place."

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WNG		C 01/30	/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	1 01/00	72020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	"Administer medica Monitor/document f effectiveness." -Review of resident administration record January 2025 reveatype of antidepressimedication. *A focus area relater 7/30/20 and revised a history of taking socategory of pain-rel monitor for s/s of ge-An intervention war pain that read, "Admordered." -Review of resident administration record January 2025 reveatype of analgesic multerview on 1/30/20 administrator A and *They tried to reword policy because of the survey. *DON B was not award depression and pain included on resident *The nurse manage was responsible for *They had no explain care plans included "See Focus."	8/24. s added on 12/8/24 that read, tions as ordered. or side effects and  40's medication rds from July 2024 through aled she had not taken any ant or mood-altering  rd to pain was initiated on a lon 4/3/24. "[Resident 40] has cheduled analgesic [a feving medications]. Staff will eneralized pain and stiffness." added on 2/25/19 related to minister analgesia as per  40's medication rds from July 2024 through aled she had not taken any edication.  5 at 5:19 p.m. with DON B revealed: the their resident care plan are previous recertification ware that the interventions for medications were still	F 6	57		

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 657 Continued From page 19 F 657 antibiotic but did not know if she took an anticoagulant (a blood thinner). Review of resident 45's EMR revealed: \*She was admitted to the facility on 7/25/24. \*Her BIMS assessment score was 14, which indicated she was cognitively intact. \*She had a diagnosis of long-term (current use) of anticoagulants. \*Her medications included "Eliquis [an anticoagulant] Oral Tablet 2.5 MG [milligrams] (Apixaban) Give 2.5 mg by mouth two times a day for atrial fibrillation." Review of resident 45's current care plan printed on 1/30/25 revealed: \*Her care plan did not address her use of anticoagulant medications. \*Her care plan included a focus area that was revised on 8/7/24, "See the MAR/TAR, Physician orders/protocol, CNA flow sheets and the Short Term Care Plan. Also, see the restorative nursing flow sheet and therapy plan of treatment in integrated therapy reports if applicable. Care plans are written by the exception reflecting facility standards. Administer medications as ordered. \*There was no resident-centered goal; it directed to "See Focus," revised on 8/15/24. \*There were no specific interventions; it directed to "See Focus," revised on 7/25/24.

1. Observation and interview on 1/28/25 at 5:05

\*She stated she was living at the facility because

\*She was in her room sitting in her recliner

the "doctor thought I needed more help."

p.m. with resident 10 revealed:

working on a word puzzle.

E.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER    CALL   DEPARTMENT STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPILE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 67201    CALL   DEPARTMENT STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (RACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PROPRINT STATEMENT OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (RECHAUSE) TAGE   PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)    F 657	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L ASSETTING ATTION AND MARKET		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   DEPOY OF THE PROPERTY   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LIST DE PRECUEDED BY FULL   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LIST DENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX   PROPERTY   TAG   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PREFI			435036	B. WING		C 01/30/2025
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 657  Continued From page 20  Review of resident 10's EMR revealed: "She had lived at the facility in the secure memory care unit since 7/31/24. "Her BIMS assessment score was 15 which indicated she was cognitively intact. "A 7/31/24 admission progress note stated" it was determined that she was unable to safely return to her own apartment off [due to] altered mental Resident admitted to secured unit off [due to] dx [diagnosis] of dementia and history of wandering in her own apartment building. Secured unit assessment intitated." "An 8/8/24 physician order summary stated "Resident noted to have a diagnosis of Dementia, because of this condition the resident benefits from the consistent smaller therapeutic environment and the specialized care provided in a secured unit. Specific clinical indications will be reviewed by the interdisciplinary team on a quarterly and as needed basis and documented in the resident's care plan." "A 9/27/24 social service note stated "She repeatedly commented on wanting to get some things from her old apartment, however she has been informed many times that it's been cleaned out by family/responsible party and her things donated. She was asked before things were dispersed what she wanted. She commented on "hatting there" and voice comferently that she					215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET	
Review of resident 10's EMR revealed:  *She had lived at the facility in the secure memory care unit since 7/31/24.  *Her BIMS assessment score was 15 which indicated she was cognitively intact.  *A 7/31/24 admission progress note stated " it was determined that she was unable to safely return to her own apartment d/t [due to] altered mental Resident admitted to secured unit d/t [due to] dx [diagnosis] of dementia and history of wandering in her own apartment building.  Secured unit assessment initiated."  *An 8/8/24 physician order summary stated  "Resident noted to have a diagnosis of Dementia, because of this condition the resident benefits from the consistent smaller therapeutic environment and the specialized care provided in a secured unit. Specific clinical indications will be reviewed by the interdisciplinary team on a quarterly and as needed basis and documented in the resident's care plan."  *A 9/27/24 social service note stated "She repeatedly commented on wanting to get some things from her old apartment, however she has been informed many times that it's been cleaned out by family/responsible party and her things donated. She was asked before things were dispersed what she wanted. She commented on "hating it here" and voiced confidently that she	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	JLD BE COMPLETION
does not think she needs to be here. Doctor has documented her need for SNF [Skilled Nursing Facility] care. With her comments, she was asked about talking to someone about return to community and her response was "well, if I can get outta here" Call placed to [first name], LTCO [long term care ombudsman]. Message left"	F 657	Review of resident 10 *She had lived at the memory care unit sine *Her BIMS assessme indicated she was coe *A 7/31/24 admission was determined that return to her own aparental Resident ad [due to] dx [diagnosis wandering in her own Secured unit assessor *An 8/8/24 physician "Resident noted to he because of this condiffrom the consistent seenvironment and the a secured unit. Specific reviewed by the interrequarterly and as need in the resident's care *A 9/27/24 social service repeatedly commented things from her old appeared by family/responsionated. She was as dispersed what she with the resident of the resid	controlled by the resident of the resident benefits and documented plan."  The resident benefits and beside a diagnosis of Dementia, and the resident benefits and led basis and documented plan."  The resident benefits and beside a diagnosis of Dementia, and the resident benefits and led basis and documented plan."  The resident benefits and documented plan. The resident plan and her things are that it's been cleaned as the resident plan and her things are commented on the resident plan and her things are commented on the resident plan and her things are commented on the resident plan and her things are commented on the resident plan and her things are commented and plan and pla	F 65		

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	): 02/13/2025 1 APPROVED
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING				3 <b>0/2025</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				21	5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			W.	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	on 1/29/25 revealed: *A focus area initiated "Resident noted to ha resident benefits from therapeutic environme provided in a secured *There was no reside words "see focus" tha *There were no speci- narratives in the secti"1/9/25 - [resident 10 have the following syr of cares and disorient POA [power of attorne intermittent periods of assessment complete 14.0. Secured unit or [primary care physicia resident] does not appresiding in a secured secured unit placeme 1/7/25, [POA's name] secured unit placeme noted to benefit from to provided in the secure increased security to a mobility, smaller/calm therapeutic activities, above information, resunit placement"[Resident 10] can be often yells/swears at se	I on 8/8/24 indicated ve a dx of Dementia, this the consistent smaller ent and the specialized care unit." int-centered goal, only the t was initiated on 8/8/24. fic interventions, only two on for the interventions: ] she has been noted to imptoms/behaviors: rejection ation to time. Resident's ey] notes that resident has increased confusion. BIMS and on 1/8/25 with result of the received from PCP and on 8/7/24. [First name of the pear to be impacted by unit. Writer discussed int with POA [first name] on in agreement to with int. [Resident 10] has been the following services e unit: specialized care, allow for independent	F	657			

aspects.

building]. She seems to calm some when staff listen quietly and redirect her towards positive

\*The focus area regarding her placement on the secured memory care unit did not include:

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	LETED
		435036	B. WING _			01/:	30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, s		21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET  ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=E	to living on the secuSpecific intervention living on the unit.  Review of the proviot Care Plan, Resident Plan of Care Policy I *"To ensure that each individualized, comp person-centered car maintaining a writter needs, preferences, *"Care plans should interventions for the *"The resident's care revised frequently di the plan of care."  *"Each discipline is in care plan as change *" The care plan cov limited to: -Medications -Infections -Pressure injuries -Continents and Inco- Bowel function of th -Fall risk and history -Dehydration and Ri -Day-to-day activitie -Activities the reside Free of Accident Has	er placement and adjustment re memory unit. In the store assist her to adjust to see the revealed:  The resident receives rehensive, and re by developing and reare plan based on their and medical conditions." Include a focus, goals and resident." The plan is reviewed and/or use to changes and updates to responsible for updating the resident of the plan of care occur. The resident reresident and the plan of care occur. The resident		689	1. On 2/17/2025, residents 15, 23, 36, 38, 40, 44, 46, and 6 had the identified products in a and placed them out of reach in closets. The identified residents	59 bin their have	2/21/2025
	§483.25(d)(1) The re	esident environment remains eazards as is possible; and			not had any adverse incidents s they have had the products in the rooms.		

		D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/13/2025 II APPROVED
STATEMENT O	S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		435036	B. WING				20/2025
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	30/2025
				ı	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			ı	VATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page §483.25(d)(2)Each re	F	689	2. An initial audit was conducted on 2/17/2025 to determine whether any producthat should be out of reach are	put		
	supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview, and record				<ul><li>into the bin in the resident clos</li><li>the remainder of the memory of unit residents.</li><li>3. Education provided to a</li></ul>	are	
	review, the provider fa products determined impaired residents for 15, 23, 36, 38, 40, 44			nursing staff through DON or designee in an in-person meet on 2/18/2025. Education was a	ing		
	memory care units. Findings Include:	·			sent through the Paycom onling portal on 1/18/2025. Education covers identified items that nee		
ı					be kept out of the residents' rea and kept when not in use in a designated bin in the resident's		
	of Reach of Children' be kept on a closet sh mouthwash, Sween 2			closet. Confirmation of complet will be identified through a sign sheet for the service or the			
	cream], Baza Cleanse deodorant, etc. Thank -Mouth Rinse, deodor				attestation staff sign in the Pay Portal. The memory care man	ager	
	stored on a shelf in th accessible to the resid *CPAP (continuous po				will conduct audits twice weekly three weeks, then monthly for the months. Policy and procedure	-	
	cleaning wipes were s resident's dresser and				reviewed and revised. 4. The IDT team (administ DON, ADON, or designees) will review initial and ongoing audit	ll :s	
	36 revealed she was pwas not oriented to pla	5 at 3:03 p.m. with resident bleasantly confused and ace or situation, meaning d where she was or that			weekly. Audits will also be reviduring the monthly QAPI meetidorought by the administrator. The meeting will determine when as	ng his	

she did not understand where she was or that she was a resident in a nursing home.

3. Interview on 1/30/25 at 9:46 a.m. with licensed

are discontinued.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WNG		01/30/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 689	*The signs posted in the confused resider perform personal ca *The signs were plan the memory care un *Products with the lachildren" should hav resident, such as the closet, so the reside those products.  4. Observation on 1/36's room revealed the were still accessible	l)/Nurse Manager J revealed: In the resident rooms were for onts or for those who could not one on their own. It is a like in all resident rooms in one of its. It is abel "Keep out of reach of the been stored away from the one top shelf of a resident's ont did not have access to a like in the CPAP cleaning wipes on top of the dresser, and toothpaste were still	F 68	9			
	nurse assistant (CN. *When asked how some residents on the section should have their product of the should have their product of the shelf of their closs. She was not aware verify this practice.  6. Interview on 1/30 in revealed: *Residents were some mory care unit to have their products: labeled with "Keep of Staff were to monitor throughout each day	taff determined which ured memory care units bronal care products stored plained if a resident had ucts should be placed on the set." of a policy or process to  25 at 3:27 p.m. with LPN R  eened upon admission to the determine if they should stored out-of-reach, when out of reach of children." or for resident safety					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435036	B, WING_			C <b>01/30/2025</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		01700/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	or cognition, staff were the nurse managers.  He was not aware or which residents could and which should has shelf of the closet.  7. Observation on 1/3 p.m. of the Pine Villague second floor revealed *In resident rooms for 40, 44, 46, and 69:  -Products labeled "Ke Children" were in var rooms and accessible -Products identified: Baza All-In-One Pering powder, toothpaste, I perfume, and Head at 8. Review of resident record (EMR) revealed *She was admitted on -The most current Middated 11/3/24 indicated Mental Status (BIMS) which indicated she himpairment.  *Diagnoses included adjustment disorder was unspecified mood (af *Her care plan include -She required staff such the staff such paired memory, im and thought processed diagnosis.	re to report those changes to f a process for determining I have products accessible we been placed on the top  80/25 from 3:12 p.m. to 3:48 ge memory care unit on the l: r residents 7, 9, 15, 23, 38, eep Out of Reach of ous areas of each resident's e to those residents. mouth rinse, deodorant, heal Lotion, Gold Bond Biotene mouth spray, and Shoulders shampoo.  36's electronic medical ed: an 10/28/24. himum Data Set (MDS) ed a Brief Interview for assessment score of 4, had severe cognitive  unspecified dementia, with depressed mood, and fective) disorder. ed the following: pervision with personal all cares.	F6	689		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	personal care product mouthwash, and lotic due to her cognitive in 9. Review of resident *She was admitted or *Her quarterly MDS a included the following -Under section C for Assessment for Cograther than the BIMSShe had short-term issuesShe was able to recalled the following section I: Non-trauma Alzheimer's disease, depression, and man 10. Review of resider *He was admitted on *His quarterly MDS a included the following - Under section C for Assessment for Cograther than the BIMS -He had short-term and issuesHe was able to recalled the following section I: Dementia, I and depression.	ts like toothpaste, in to be stored out of reach impairment.  7's EMR revealed: 12/26/18. It is is is sessment dated 12/24/24 group it ive patterns, the Staff in itive Patterns was utilized assessment. It is and long-term memory is all staff names and faces. In a long-term memory grading skills were severely grading grading skills were severely grading grading in grading skills were severely grading skills were severely grading grading in grading gra	F	589			

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					PRINTED: 02/13/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-0	VED
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	001
		435036	B. WING			C <b>01/30/2025</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)	D.T.	ION
F 689	indicated she had seving several sessions.  She was unable to resident the following section I: Dementia.  12. Review of resident the following section I: Dementia.  12. Review of resident the following section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  13. Review of resident the following section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  13. Review of resident the following section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  14. Review of resident the following section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  15. Review of resident the section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  16. Review of resident the section I: Alzheimer's and depression.  17. Review of resident the section I: Alzheimer's and III section II secti	esessment score of 7, which there cognitive impairment, and long-term memory secall year, month or day, aking skills were impaired, and diagnoses marked under at 23's EMR revealed:  12/22/20 seessment dated 1/14/25 is seessment score of 4, which there cognitive impairment, and long-term memory aking skills were moderately a diagnoses marked under disease, dementia, anxiety, at 38's EMR revealed:  14/29/22. The MDS assessment dated following:  15 sessment score of 11, which the positive impairment con Section C; oriented to mable to recall the year.  16 aking skills were moderately adiagnoses marked under disease, diagnoses marked under disparched to mable to recall the year.  18 aking skills were moderately adiagnoses marked under	F	689			

14. Review of resident 40's EMR revealed:

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING _			01/30/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	included the followin-Under section C for Assessment for Cograther than the BIMS-She had short-term issuesShe was unable to -Her daily decision-rimpairedShe had the followin section I: Dementia, 15. Review of reside *She was re-admitte *Her quarterly MDS included the followin-Under section C for Assessment for Cograther than the BIMS-She had short-term issuesShe was unable to -Her daily decision-rimpairedShe had the followin section I: Alzheimer and depression.  16. Review of reside *She was re-admitte *Her significant char 1/17/25 included the	assessment dated 12/10/24 ag: cognitive patterns, the Staff initive Patterns was utilized assessment. and long-term memory recall. making skills were moderately and dagnoses marked under and depression.  ent 44's EMR revealed: ad on 6/5/21. assessment dated 12/31/24 ag: cognitive patterns, the Staff initive Patterns was utilized assessment. and long-term memory recall. making skills were severely and diagnoses marked under and long-term memory recall. staff disease, dementia, anxiety, and 46's EMR revealed: ad on 9/17/24. age MDS assessment dated a following: and long-term memory	F6	89				
	<ul> <li>-Her daily decision-r impaired.</li> </ul>	naking skills were severely						

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET **JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER** WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) !D ID (X5) COMPLÉTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRFFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 29 F 689 -She had the following diagnoses marked under section I: Alzheimer's disease, dementia, and anxiety. 17. Review of resident 69's EMR revealed: \*She was admitted on 12/18/24. \*Her admission MDS assessment dated 12/24/24 included the following: -She had a BIMS assessment score of 9, which indicated moderate cognitive impairment -She had short-term and long-term memory issues. -She had recall impairment. -Her daily decision-making skills were moderately impaired. -She had the following diagnoses marked under section I: Alzheimer's disease, dementia, anxiety, and depression. 19. Interview on 1/30/25 at 5:37 p.m. with director of nursing B revealed: \*She stated, "Products labeled with "Keep Out of Reach of Children" for every resident that was cognitively impaired were to be kept up on closet shelves." "Like mouthwash, we don't want them to drink the entire bottle." \*She stated, "Residents more cognitively impaired are assisted in the bathroom and

hazards as possible.

supervised."

\*She agreed that products in resident rooms on lower shelves in bathrooms, in 3-drawer bins, on

window ledges or on the dressers were accessible to residents in the memory care unit.

-She confirmed there was no process or policy in place to determine and what products for which residents should have been stored to ensure the environment remained as free of accident

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 732 F 732 SS=D	Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g) (1) §483.35(g) Nurse Sta §483.35(g)(1) Data remust post the followir basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number by the following categunlicensed nursing st resident care per shif (A) Registered nurses (B) Licensed practica vocational nurses (as (C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census. §483.35(g)(2) Posting (i) The facility must perspecified in paragraphy daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readab (B) In a prominent plaresidents and visitors §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the community §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staffing staffing unurse staffing staffing the public exceed the community §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staffing staffing unurse staffing staffing unurse staffing the public exceed the community §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staffing the public exceed the community staffing unurse staffing the public exceed the community staffing the public exceed the community staffing unurse staffing the public exceed the community staffing unurse staffing the public exceed the community staffing unurse staffing	g Information  equirements. The facility and the actual hours worked gories of licensed and aff directly responsible for t: s. I nurses or licensed defined under State law). des.  g requirements. ost the nurse staffing data in (g)(1) of this section on a inning of each shift. ted as follows: le format. acce readily accessible to access to posted nurse cility must, upon oral or e nurse staffing data of or review at a cost not to ty standard.	F 73; F 73;		must be minent  plate Current stal shift for ents he  ated the g staff or the mation d he f sign in left dest them esident, ours or charge in the gnee weeks,

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDIÇARE & MEDIÇAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) The IDT team (administrator, F 732 Continued From page 31 F 732 DON, ADON, or designees) will review is greater. initial and ongoing audits weekly. Audits This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced will also be reviewed during the monthly QAPI meeting brought by the Based on observation, interview, and record administrator. This meeting will review, the provider failed to ensure the posted determine when audits are discontinued. daily staff data: \*Was displayed in a prominent area accessible to all residents and visitors. \*Included the resident census. \*Included the total number and the actual hours worked by registered nurses, licensed practical nurses, and certified nursing assistants per shift and the resident census. Findings include: 1. Observation on 1/30/25 at 4:42 p.m. throughout the entire building revealed the nurse staffing data was located in an inconspicuous location near the visitor screening station to the right of the front desk. The staffing data was not posted anywhere else in the building, including the locked memory care units. 2. Review of the posted staffing data for 1/30/25 revealed: \*The resident census was not included. \*There were three sections for each shift. Each section was divided by resident unit. \*Staff names were displayed for each shift they were working. \*There was no distinction between registered

nurses and licensed practical nurses.

included for each shift.

of nursing B revealed:

\*The total number of nurse staffing hours was not

3. Interview on 1/30/25 at 5:18 p.m. with director

\*The nurse staffing data was only posted at the

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING _		01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 732	such as in front of the the visitor screening sets the visitor screening sets. She agreed that not the posted staffing into the posted nurse staffing into the posted nurse staff resident census and sursing discipline.  *They did not have a nurse staffing data. Feeding Asst/Training CFR(s): 483.60(h)(1).  §483.60(h) Paid feed §483.60(h)(1) State a facility may use a paid defined in § 488.301  (i) The feeding assist completed a State-apmeets the requirement feeding residents; and (ii) The use of feeding with State law.  §483.60(h)(2) Supervo (ii) A feeding assistant supervision of a regist practical nurse (LPN) (iii) In an emergency, a supervisory nurse for supervisory nurse	e staffing data was en posted more prominently, receptionist, rather than by station. all residents had access to formation. of all the requirements for fing data, such as the the total hours worked per policy regarding the posted a/Supervision/Resident -(3) and assistants- approved training course. A diffeeding assistant, as of this chapter, if- ant has successfully approved training course that ants of §483.160 before dig assistants is consistent  rision. It must work under the attered nurse (RN) or licensed a feeding assistant must call or help.  ant selection criteria. and the selection criteria.	F 7		e to guage e d the de inistrator stants ce portal. e t for the	

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I				FORM	D: 02/13/2025 M APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		435036	B. WING			C / <b>30/2025</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 811	not limited to, difficulty aspirations, and tube (iii) The facility must be the interdisciplinary teresident's latest asses Appropriateness for the reflected in the composition of the composition of the resident of the composition of the resident of the resident of the resident of the received a pureed die complicated eating preat by paid feeding as 1. Observation and in 11:42 a.m. and 12:08 in the Dixie dining roo *Cosmetologist AA was at the assisted dining *Cosmetologist AA was at the assisted dining *Cosmetologist AA was certified to assist in the completed a training passistants. She was nassistant (CNA).  *Resident 19 had a repureed diet due to porecently began receiviting *Resident 19 was sen potatoes with gravy, pcontained pureed pie.	or parenteral/IV feedings. ase resident selection on am's assessment and the asment and plan of care. his program should be ehensive care plan. is not met as evidenced h, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure 6, 7,15, 19, and 41) who t and assessed to have oblems were not assisted to esistants. Findings include: terview on 1/28/25 between a.m. with cosmetologist AA m revealed: as seated next to resident 19 table. as trained as a hair stylist, e kitchen, and had program for paid feeding ot a certified nursing cent weight loss, was on a exeting of food, and had	F 81	Education provided for lice and unlicensed staff aborole and responsibilities assisting during dining set. The policy and procedure reviewed and revised by administrator, DON, IDT speech, and medical direct. The speech therapist or designee will audit the direct room to ensure certified aides are the only staff members assisting resid with meals and assisting in a timely manner. The will be twice a week for tweeks, then monthly for months.  3. The IDT team (administrator, DON, AD designees) will review in and ongoing audits week Audits will also be review during the monthly QAPI meeting brought by the administrator. This meeting determine when audits a discontinued.	ut the of ervice. e were the RD, ector. ening nurse ents them audit nree two	

handles and a lid.

she was leaning back.

with a spoon and drinking from a cup with two

\*Cosmetologist AA asked another staff to reposition resident 19 in her wheelchair because

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING _		01/30/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET  WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 811	γ-3-		F 8	311		
	dining room with lice revealed LPN L addressed to the resident 19 by spoods.  3. Interview on 1/29 and administrator A *LPN L confirmed to medications "crush-She stated resident food.  *Speech therapist of resident 19 in eating a "connection" with *Administrator A cowas a paid feeding *Staff development.	9/25 at 11:34 a.m. with LPN L A revealed: hat resident 19 took her ed" and was on a pureed diet. ht 19 "chews and chews" her (ST) G had recommended a ident 19's food textures and been ordered by hospice. to cosmetologist AA assisted g her meals because she had				
	1/29/25 at 11:48 a. revealed: *Resident 19 was a meal by cosmetolo *Resident 41 was a meal by activities a -AAY confirmed sh	assisted in eating a pureed				
	director of nursing revealed they had	9/25 at 12:04 p.m. with ST G, (DON) B, and administrator A approached the surveyor and G had downgraded resident				

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 811 Continued From page 35 F 811 6. Interview on 1/29/25 between 12:21 p.m. and 12:35 p.m. with SDC H and ST G regarding the paid feeding assistant program revealed: \*SDC H was new in the role of staff development coordinator and oversaw the paid feeding assistant program since August 2024. \*The provider had transitioned from the textbook training format to the online format during that time. \*She confirmed that cosmetologist AA and AA Y were paid feeding assistants and not CNAs. \*She was unsure if the training covered the topic of residents with special diets, such as pureed. \*ST G stated she screened residents for swallowing difficulties at admission, quarterly, with any significant changes or when the nurse requested. \*ST G stated that she determined which residents could have been assisted by paid feeding assistants. \*Issues related to dental problems, oral issues, the need for altered food textures, and a pureed diet were not considered "complicated" feeding issues. \*Issues like a feeding tube, choking, pocketing food, requiring to be fed on one side of the mouth, aspiration, and the need for special strategies to swallow would have been considered "complicated" feeding issues.

Assistant List revealed:

Feeding Assistant program.

\*The decision for resident participation in the feeding assistant program was made by the interdisciplinary team based on ST G's recommendation and it was care planned.

7. Review of the provider's 1/27/25 Feeding

\*Sixteen residents were participating in the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		,	C 01/30/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER		10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		173072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 811	record (EMR) revealed *She received a pure *Her care plan indicated agree to a pureed textstates [resident 6] cate food even now."  *She "does have swath occasionally."  *She was screened to April 2024 for "swallod *There was no docur that indicated that sheeding assistant.  9. Review of resident *She received a pure *Her care plan reveal cognition, dysphagia *"Dependent assist of *There was no docur that indicated that sheeding assistant.  10. Review of resident *She received a pure *Her care plan reveal include: cerebral Infarction [a stroke], a [paralysis of one side [dysphagia]."  *She had "some difficient that the sheeding assistant include: cerebral infarction [a stroke], a [paralysis of one side [dysphagia]."  *She had "some difficient intervention interv	ents listed under the NAs] to Feed."  6's electronic medical ed: ed diet. ed on 5/29/24 that she, "did sture for her foods. Daughter n't chew the chopped-up allowing problems  by speech therapy twice in wing concerns." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  7's EMR revealed: ed diet. ed, "Nutrition risks include: [difficulty swallowing]." f1 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  11 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  12 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  13 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  14 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  15 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  16 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  17 [one] for eating." Inentation in the care plan e was assisted by a paid  18 [one] for eating.  19 [one] for eating.  10 [one] for eating.  11 [one] for eating.  12 [one] for eating.  13 [one] for eating.	F	311			

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 811 Continued From page 37 F 811 that indicated that she was assisted by a paid feeding assistant. 11. Review of resident 19's EMR revealed: \*She received a pureed diet. \*A 1/24/25 speech therapy screen indicated a referral was made due to "pocketing solids." \*A 1/28/25 progress note indicated the feeding assistant reported "patient was a little "gaggy" this morning." \*There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated that she was assisted by a paid feeding assistant. 12. Review of resident 41's EMR revealed: \*She received a pureed diet. \*She had a diagnosis of dysphagia. \*There was no documentation in the care plan that indicated that she was assisted by a paid feeding assistant. 13. Interview on 1/30/25 at 8:43 a.m. with AA EE revealed: \*She was an activities assistant and had completed the paid feeding assistant training. \*She assisted residents with eating about once a month. \*She was allowed to assist any resident who needed assistance with eating. \*No one told her which residents to assist with eating.

revealed:

liquids.

14. Interview on 1/30/25 at 9:41 a.m. with AA Z

\*Resident 15 was on a pureed diet, required assistance to eat, and sometimes coughed with

\*Resident 7 was on a pureed diet, required

\*She was a paid feeding assistant.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	IG	COMPLETED	
		425026	B. WING _		С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435036	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	01/30/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 811	assistance to eat, a 7 had any swallowin 15. Interview on 1/3 and ST G regarding program revealed: *ST G had assesse 41 who had pureed safe to participate in no longer need spe *ST G stated that a assist a resident wh but did not pocket p longer had a proble *Only residents with a very specific feed disqualified from the program. *Residents who pla mouth needed to ha  16. Interview on 1/3 administrator A, DC the paid feeding assi included all the resi required assistance *SDC H stated that able to assist any residents able to assist any residents speech therapist, to *Administrator A sta could assist any residents that time there we have been excludee *DON B stated care residents were in the program because it	nd AA Z did not think resident ng issues.  20/25 at 3:35 p.m. with SDC H the paid feeding assistant dresidents 6, 7,15, 19, and diets and had deemed them that program because "They cific strategies." paid feeding assistant could to had pocketed regular food bureed food because they no m.  In a feeding tube or who require ing strategy would be a paid feeding assistant could be a with eating assistant program revealed: stant List" that was provided dents within the facility who with eating. In paid feeding assistants were be sident not deemed by the aneed assistance from a CNA. In the facility except the excluded. In the facility except the excluded. In the facility except the paid feeding assistant which the paid feeding assistant the paid	F8		

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	D: 02/13/2025 MAPPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES	_					0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(×		SURVEY LETÉD
		435036	B. WING					3 <b>0/2025</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
IELUZIUS.				2	215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET			
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			V	WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 811	Continued From page	. 30	_	811	A			
, 011				011				
		stant, but because there was no care plans contained						
	that information.	no care plans contained						
	17 Pavious of the pro-	vider's revised April 2020						
		Role and Skills of Feeding						
	Assistants textbook re	_						
	*"Paid feeding assista	ants are only permitted to						
		nave no complicated eating						
		as determined by their						
	comprehensive asses							
		eeding assistant may assist						
		e are independent in eating e some degree of minimal						
		needing cueing or partial						
	assistance, as long as	• •						
	complicated eating or							
		assistants are not permitted						
	to feed residents with							
		hagia have difficulty or						
	discomfort when swal	•						
		agia include: Coughing swallowing food, liquid or						
	_	ng food in the side of the						
	mouth"							
	18. Review of the pro-	vider's February 2010						
	Dining Assistants poli							
	*"Assisted dining will I	be provided to appropriate						
		sary in accordance with						
	applicable federal and							
	regarding Feeding As							
		ssistant] is to feed only ave no complicated eating						
		d eating problems include,						

but are not limited to, difficulty swallowing, recurrent lung aspirations, tube or parenteral/IV [intravenous] feedings, paralysis, trauma or facial, oral or neck surgery or any other complicating

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		C 01/30/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 000,1010	
				215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETION	
F 849 SS=D	cough or gag reflex, refeeding or decreased Hospice Services CFR(s): 483.70(n)(1)- §483.70(n) Hospice seguity §483.70(n)(1) A long-do either of the follow (i) Arrange for the prothrough an agreement Medicare-certified hose (ii) Not arrange for the services at the facility a Medicare-certified hose resident in transferrin arrange for the provist when a resident requivalent of the LTC facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must be requirements: (i) Ensure that the hopprofessional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the lii) Have a written agrithat is signed by an at the hospice and an at the LTC facility before any resident. The written the services the light of the services the light of the hospice's resident.	refor choking, depressed needing positioning during gastric motility."  (4)  rervices.  rem care (LTC) facility may ring:  revision of hospice services at with one or more spices.  reprovision of hospice  rethrough an agreement with nospice and assist the g to a facility that will rion of hospice services rests a transfer.  rice care is furnished in an agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following  spice services meet and principles that apply register services.  rement with the hospice rement with the hospice and representative of the hospice care is furnished to determine the services.  rement with the hospice rement with the hospice representative of the hospice care is furnished to determine the services will provide.  Ponsibilities for determining ce plan of care as specified	F 84	1 Identified resident 19 had	order  udit ntly on to spice g a  - online here is for the n in r to of hee will d  two ing to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING		01/30	C 01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	(C) The services the I provide based on each (D) A communication will be LTC facility and the heat the needs of the met 24 hours per day (E) A provision that the notifies the hospice at (1) A significant changmental, social, or emotical complication after the plan of care. (3) A need to transfer for any condition. (4) The resident's deat (F) A provision stating responsibility for detecourse of hospice car determination to changrovided. (G) An agreement the responsibility to furniscare, meet the residentism needs in coor representative, and eleprovided is appropriate resident's needs. (H) A delineation of the including but not limited direction and manage counseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable mechassociated with the teconditions; and all other communications and supplies and the teconditions; and all other communication will be a communication of the pall associated with the teconditions; and all other communications will be a communication of the pall associated with the teconditions; and all other communication will be a communication of the pall associated with the teconditions; and all other communication will be a	LTC facility will continue to the resident's plan of care. process, including how the electrocess, including how the electrocess, including how the electrocess, including how the electrocess and the cospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and the LTC facility immediately booth the following: ge in the resident's physical, obtional status. The constitutional status are addressed to the resident from the facility with. In that the hospice assumes remining the appropriate ele, including the ge the level of services with it is the LTC facility's the 24-hour room and board and the company of the personal care and dination with the hospice insure that the level of care elely based on the individual methospice's responsibilities, and to, providing medical ment of the patient; nursing;	F 849	4. The IDT team (administration), ADON, or designees) will reinitial and ongoing audits weekly, will also be reviewed during the mQAPI meeting brought by the administrator. This meeting will determine when audits are disconfined in the material of the ma	eview Audits onthly		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WNG_			C 01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	of prescribed therapidetermined appropriadelineated in the host facility personnel mawhere permitted by Sthe LTC facility.  (J) A provision statir report all alleged viol mistreatment, neglect and physical abuse, source, and misappr by hospice personne administrator immed becomes aware of the (K) A delineation of hospice and the LTC bereavement services §483.70(n)(3) Each provision of hospice agreement must des facility's interdisciplinary team clinical background, scope of practice act assess the resident of that has the skills an resident.  The designated interresponsible for the form (i) Collaborating with	conditions.  When the LTC facility risible for the administration es, including those therapies ate by the hospice and ripice plan of care, the LTC y administer the therapies State law and as specified by  right the LTC facility must rations involving et, or verbal, mental, sexual, including injuries of unknown opriation of patient property el, to the hospice riately when the LTC facility rie alleged violation. The responsibilities of the facility to provide res to LTC facility staff.  LTC facility arranging for the care under a written right a member of the right team who is responsible richer representatives to re resident provided by the richospice staff. The remember must have a function within their State rich, and have the ability to rent have access to someone disciplinary team member is	F8	349			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING _			C 01/30/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		0 1/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	the hospice care plaresidents receiving (ii) Communicating (and other healthcare provision of care for conditions, and other of care for the patier (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice meattending physician, participating in the pas needed to coordi medical care provide (iv) Obtaining the forhospice:  (A) The most recent to each patient.  (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certifithe terminal illness of (D) Names and compersonnel involved in patient.  (E) Instructions on In 24-hour on-call systems (F) Hospice medical each patient.  (G) Hospice physician (V) Ensuring that the orientation in the pofacility, including path and record keeping furnishing care to LT §483.70(n)(4) Each care under a written	inning process for those hese services. With hospice representatives a providers participating in the the terminal illness, related or conditions, to ensure quality and family.  In and family.  In and other practitioners rovision of care to the patient that the hospice care with the end by other physicians. Illowing information from the state the hospice plan of care specific to each patient, that information for hospice in hospice care of each mow to access the hospice's em.  It to information specific to an and attending physician (if to each patient.  In and procedures of the ient rights, appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff	F 84	49			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		435036	B. WING_			01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	Σ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	Continued From pag	ge 44	F 8	349			
	description of the set facility to attain or m practicable physical well-being, as required. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and review of the Hosen Services Agreement an integrated plan of and made accessible nursing staff and hosen sampled resident (1 services. Findings in 1. Observation and 11:42 a.m. and 12:00 in the Dixie dining recently began recent	ion, interview, record review, ospice and Nursing Facility it, the provider failed to ensure of care had been developed to between the provider's spice agency for one of one include:  interview on 1/28/25 between interv					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			C <b>01/30/2025</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	'	01/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	was provided verbally medical record (EMR *There was no specifia available at that nurse 19's hospice plan.  4. Review of resident was no documentation hospice had been recombered to the specific speci	ete wound care or baths and in the electronic system. It binder or paper records be's station regarding resident  19's EMR revealed there in that a physician's order for elived.  5 at 3:38 p.m. with hospice kept in the resident's paper in assessments, phone of the next visit directly in  19's current facility care ited to the facility on 4/26/18. Ited mild intellectual intitis, anemia, heart failure, acute kidney failure, disorder. In indicated, "Currently on on 1/28/25. Iticated, "Comfort Care in to hospice." In the total bath of Gallbladder with Acute allstones)] with back pain. In mends comfort cares	F 8	49			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435036	B. WING		01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE
F 849	regarding hospice so *On 1/29/25 she had copy of resident 19's -Hospice was to put review it weekly with *A hospice care plan resident 19's paper of the contact number of staff provided. *She obtained a cop physician's order on *The joint care plan *She expected the for with the specific hose when resident 19 sta services. *Hospice documente EMR if there were a  8. Interview on 1/30, regarding identifying revealed: *She identified resid services. *That information wa nurse, and it was to *Hospice visited res week to take her vita  9. The provided poor that the resident rec  10. Interview on 1/3 administrator A and 19's hospice care re-	25 at 8:19 a.m. DON B ervices revealed: d contacted hospice for a care plan. together a care plan and the medical doctor. was to be kept in the front of medical chart and contained and the services that hospice 1/29/25. had not been completed. acility care plan to be updated pice plan by each department erted receiving those ed their notes directly in the my concerns.  25 at 8:52 a.m. CNA FF residents receiving hospice ent 19 received hospice eas provided to her by the be on the pocket care plan. Ident 19 one to two times a cals and complete a bed bath.  ket care plan did not indicate eived hospice services.	F	349	
	*There had been a c	delay in getting the hospice			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		C 01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 849	provider to request a and the hospice care *DON B stated she up to reflect that resident hospice and the servi *She expected the cacare resident 19 rece 11. Review of resident plan revealed: *Her care plan includer revised on 1/30/25, "Sorders/protocol, CNA flow sheets and the See the restorative nuplan of treatment in ir applicable. Care plan exception reflecting famedications as order admitted to Hospice of *There was no reside to "See Focus" revised to "See Focus" rinitiate 12. Review of resident revealed: *It was dated 1/17/25 *The progressive disegallbladder with acute *"Ongoing updates with Hospice to LTC [longintegrate changes into The Hospice care pla Treatment/485 with output for the service of the service o	hospice on 1/17/25.  DON B called the hospice copy of the physician's order plan.  Indicated the facility care plan to 19 had been admitted to ces she received.  It 19's 1/30/25 updated care that was see the MAR/TAR, Physician [certified nursing assistant] thort Term Care Plan. Also, arising flow sheet and therapy attegrated therapy reports if are written by the acility standards. Administer ed. [Resident 19] was on 1/17/25."  Int-centered goal, it directed do on 4/16/24. In ficcinterventions, it directed ed on 5/9/18.  It 19's hospice care plan  It is communicated by the care planning system.	F 84	9	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING_		l l	C 01/30/2025	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433030	B: \\ \\	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	30/2025	
NAME OF F	KOVIDEK OK GOFFEIEK			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET			
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER		- 1	WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	LTC plan of care will at the LTC facility." T responsibility code for care.  14. A review of the properties of the prope	sing plan of care [POC]. The reflect the most current POC hat was marked with the r hospice and long-term  rovider's 1/8/13 Hospice and ces Agreement revealed: means a coordinated joint dividual Patient for the ment of the Patient's terminal inditions that (a) clearly es to be provided by Hospice insistent with Hospice's ed on the assessment of the lical, physical, psychological dividual living situation; (d) ion of Hospice, Facility, the int's family, as appropriate; with applicable federal and itions."  les included: lopment of JPOC" lospice Staff in lipidate of Joint Plan of Care. "les/Mutual Promises. Indicate of Joint Plan of Care ty shall jointly develop and int's Joint Plan of Care ty each shall maintain a copy of the party."	F 84	1. The identified use		0/00/0005	
F 880 SS=F		(2)(4)(e)(f) ntrol blish and maintain an	F 8	room removed and dispose properly. Residents 62, 65 and 66 were reassessed appropriate EBP and TBF	sed of 8, 25, 6, for	2/22/2025	
	infection prevention a	and control program		placed in resident rooms			

			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		405000	D MANG			1	
		435036	B. WING_			01/	30/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER				ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	designed to provide a comfortable environmedevelopment and transiseases and infection sprogram.  The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the providing services under a minimum of the facility in the f	safe, sanitary and sent and to help prevent the esmission of communicable ens.  brevention and control oblish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ring elements:  In for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards;  standards, policies, and orgam, which must include, and organ, and org	F8	880	All residents were reviewed for appropriate EBP, and TBP was conducted. PPE carts outside the residents' rooms were restocked a reorganized to supply proper gowr glove use on 2/17/25. Pocket care were updated to reflect the precauneeds of identified residents 2/19/2 Staff members CNA W, LPN P, LPLPN N, and SDC H were given edion appropriate hand hygiene pract on 2/19/25. Resident 68, with her consent, was transitioned to a privariom.  2. IPC completed an initial autensure correct signage, PPE availated pocket care plan for EBP and TBP updated, proper PPE used, proper hygiene, and used resident productions directed in-service on 2/18/2025 at Paycom Portal. Confirmation of completion will be identified through sign-off sheet for the service or the attestation staff sign in Paycom Portopics include appropriate mainter and disposal of identified resident of items, appropriate transmission-baprecautions for identified tasks, an appropriate hand hygiene and glow for assigned tasks. IPC, DON, or designee will conduct an audit to rewhether the proper signage on the is present and if the PPE cart is stored.	and plans tionary 25. N DD, ucation ices ate udit to ability, hand ts and a contain a cont	

#### FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 01/30/2025 B. WING 435036 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES iD (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG . IPC, DON, or designee will conduct an F 880 Continued From page 50 audit to review proper PPE used by staff F 880 least restrictive possible for the resident under the in TBP situations and proper disposal of used resident items; DON or designee circumstances. (v) The circumstances under which the facility will conduct an audit to review hand must prohibit employees with a communicable hygiene performed in the facility by staff. disease or infected skin lesions from direct IPC, DON, or designee will audit the contact with residents or their food, if direct pocket care plans that reflect the contact will transmit the disease; and appropriate EBP and TBP. The audit (vi)The hand hygiene procedures to be followed duration will be twice a week for three by staff involved in direct resident contact. weeks and then monthly for two months for all the audits in F880. §483.80(a)(4) A system for recording incidents The IDT team (administrator, identified under the facility's IPCP and the DON, ADON, or designees) will review corrective actions taken by the facility. initial and ongoing audits weekly. Audits will also be reviewed during the monthly §483.80(e) Linens. QAPI meeting brought by the Personnel must handle, store, process, and administrator. This meeting will determine transport linens so as to prevent the spread of when audits are discontinued. infection. §483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure infection prevention and control practices were implemented for: \*The maintenance and disposal of resident care items in one of one shower room. \*Transmission based precautions by four of four staff (certified nursing assistant (CNA) T, CNA X, licensed practical nurse (LPN) P, and wound care nurse (WCN) I) for five of five sampled residents (62, 68, 25, 6, and 66) who had care concerns requiring personal protective equipment (PPE). \*Hand hygiene and glove use by five of five staff (CNA W, LPN P, LPN DD, LPN N, and staff

development coordinator (SDC) H) for four of four

PRINTED. UZITOIZUZU

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			C 01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 51	F 88	0		
	Findings include:	esidents (6, 66, 59, and 328).				
	10:36 a.m. in the sho Village memory care revealed there was:	ower room 282 on the Pine unit on the second floor				
	hair and lint sitting or glove box to the left *A soiled plastic cup	with a small amount of an green paste on top of the				
	p.m. with resident 25 *There was a stop si	nterview on 1/28/25 at 2:47 i revealed: gn on her door and a cart at contained gowns and				
	surgery on her toe.	her left foot from a recent that she shared a bathroom ent next door.				
	a.m. with resident 25	erview on 1/30/25 at 8:03 revealed: any signage on her door that				
	indicated she was or precautions (EBP). *She stated she had dressing on it, but th today (1/30/25).	one toe with a wound and a e nurse had not looked at it				
	tool revealed resider (mm) by four-mm un	5 weekly wound observation at 25 had a four millimeter stageable wound to her left andeterminable depth.				

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  LAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING_		01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	01/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 52	F 8	80	
		25's care plan revealed no lent 25 required EBP.			
	nurse (WCN) I and who participated by *Resident 25 had a *WCN I was unsure wound care and stawith the infection po *WCN I called IP C *IP C stated she hat EBP because she desing that require *WCN I confirmed wound on her left to healing) dressing.	n open wound to her left toe. e if resident 25 was on EBP for ated she would need to consult reventionist. at home to join the interview. Indicate the resident 25 from did not think a Band-Aid was a			
	resident 62 and cer X revealed: *There were two signal cart outside that in gloves. -One sign indicated and the other indicate	I/28/25 at 11:12 a.m. with tified nursing assistant (CNA) gns on resident 62's door and room contained gowns and I, "STOP please see nurse," ated, "Steps to put on PPE 1, ie 2. Put on gloves." In her room calling out, "Please sident 62 room and closed the entered the room. Resident			
	62 was seated on t wearing a gown or *CNA X exited the	he toilet and CNA X was not			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		0.	C 1/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	1 0	1700/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and finished assisting Interview on 1/30/25 revealed resident 62 precautions (EBP) for Interview on 1/30/25 who used a whiteboar revealed: *Staff sometimes wore they assisted her, but to the toilet "so fast" to *She indicated she has bathroom frequently, sometimes had to wa done in the bathroom Interview on 1/30/25 regarding precautions *The sign on resident staff needed to wear providing her direct of to talk to her or delived *Resident 62 had an *A sign was to be on used a pocket care p required staff to wear providing their direct *She stated that infor residents' care plans The provided pocket that resident 62 required	at 7:49 a.m. with WCN I was on enhanced barrier r a foot wound.  at 8:07 a.m. with resident 62 rd for communication  re a gown and gloves when t some times she had to get hat they did not. ad to use the shared had difficulty waiting, and it for the other resident to be  at 8:10 a.m. with CNA U s revealed: 62's door indicated that a gown and gloves while are, but it was okay to go in er items to her room. infection in her leg. a resident's door, and she lan to know which residents gowns and gloves while care. mation was also in the in the EMR.  care plan did not indicate	F 88			
	Oak nurses' station re *A sign with a list indi area were on EBP.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED C	
		435036	B. WNG _			01/30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		01/30/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	resident 25 and resident 25 and resident 25 and resident 26 a.m. with licensed with licensed with list of residents and residents which residents residents which residents residents who residents were no other station.  *There were no resident as we was admitted ulcer (wound) on hand in the resident resident wound on the resident resident wound on the resident resident wound on the resident resi	sident 62 were not listed.  5 between 8:31 a.m. and 8:40 practical nurse (LPN) M and dent 62 was on EBP for a heel are to wear a gown and gloves ect care.  5 o see resident 62's name on that required EBP.  6 he CNAs to find information on quired EBP on the pocket care the EBP list had been updated and that residents with the residents with the resident room doors. Quired precautions for act precautions would be listed the relists or signs at that nurse's sidents in the North Oak area ontact precautions.  62's EMR revealed:  62's EMR revealed:  610's EMR revealed:  62's EMR revealed:  62's EMR revealed:  610's EMR	F 8	80			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
			A. BOILDI		<del></del>	١ .	c
		435036	B. WING				30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			21:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	that indicated the start gloves with resident of Interview on 1/30/25 are garding resident 62 are garding prior to her a a she would request the C.  *She was unaware if infection.  Review of resident 62 documents requested are garding as well and water prior to lea are garding. Resident musuand water prior to lea are garding. Resident musuand water prior to lea are garding. A 9/25/24 wound cult revealed "Positive for 4. Observation on 1/2 and resident 68 revea are garding and signs the put on PPE.  *There was an empty hallway outside the recontaining a clear traspesside it.  *Resident 68 was sitting room when CNAT can gown or gloves and to to a doctor's appoint the are gown or gloves and to to a doctor's appoint the are containing a resident resident for a positioned resident for a force of the proposition of the containing a clear traspession or gloves and to the are gown or gloves are great are gown or gloves and to the are gown or gloves and to the are gown or gloves are great are go	f were to use a gown or contact.  at 12:57 p.m. with LPN M 's MRSA culture revealed: ter stated that the last had been done at the dmission to the facility. hose culture results from IP  the MRSA was and active  's printed medical record I revealed: s order for "Contact ve room for meals and bund is covered and not ust wash hands with soap ving." ture of the right foot MRSA."  18/25 at 2:29 p.m. of CNA T alled: gn posted outside of her DP, check with nurse before hat indicated the correct way  three-drawer bin in the esident's room, and a tub sh bag of yellow gowns  ng in her recliner in her me in without wearing a old her she would be going	F	880			

#### PRINTED: UZITOIZUZO FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING\_ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 01/30/2025 B. WING 435036 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201 JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ۱D (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE **PREFIX** (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG F 880 Continued From page 56 transferring to her wheelchair. \*CNAT got the residents' jacket and asked if she wanted her shoes on as well, which she declined. \*CNA T pushed resident out of her room in her wheelchair and down the hallway. Interview on 1/30/25 at 8:01 a.m. with LPN Q revealed: \*She was unsure what type of transmission-based precautions resident 68 was on. \*She thought she was on contact precautions for extended-spectrum beta-lactamase (ESBL) (bacteria that is resistant to some antibiotics) for the ulcers on her legs. Observation and Interview on 1/30/25 at 9:56 a.m. with LPN N and M regarding resident 68 revealed: \*LPN N thought she was on enhanced barrier precautions (EBP) for the ulcers on her legs. \*LPN M thought she was on contact precautions. \*Both LPN M and N searched the resident's electronic medical record and paper chart for the resident's current transmission-based precautions type. \*They concluded that resident 68 was on contact precautions due to ESBL in her urine based on a positive culture they found on 1/16/25.

resident.

\*LPN M stated that residents who have a wound or a catheter will have a stop sign by their name tag on their door that indicated to staff to see the nurse for their transmission-based precautions

\*LPN M stated EBP is for direct patient care, contact precautions are for all cares provided to a

Observation on 1/30/25 at 11:02 a.m. at resident

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRU			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435036	B. WING _			C 01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*Wound care nurse I without putting on an *She wheeled reside installed the foot ped wheeled her out of th *When asked what ty required for the reside indicated that resider barrier precautions (I Interview on 1/30/25 housekeeper HH rev *The color of the stop level of transmission *The yellow stop sign precautions. *There was a cheat scart that listed the type each colored stop sign diseases that the residents, the type of and the reason for th *She confirmed that in precautions related to *She explained that is shared by resident 1 gown, gloves, and an *The chemical she with was Betco brand ph Cleaner, which killed COVID-19, Staphylor pseudomona, salmor (vancomycin-resistant)	a room with resident 11. entered the resident's room y PPE. nt 11 out of the bathroom, als on her wheelchair, and he room. ype of precautions was ents in that room, she nt 68 was on enhanced EBP).  at 11:04 a.m. with ealed: b sign coincided with the based precautions (TBP). n coincided with contact  sheet on each housekeeping pe of TBP associated with gn, as well as a list of idents may have, and the hired for each disease. n, there was a list of TBP the residents were on, e TBP. resident 68 was on contact b ESBL in her urine. when cleaning the room f and 68, she would put on a n eye protector. ould use to clean that room TQ Dual concentrated viruses and organisms like coccus aureus,	F 8	80		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER    CA   ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET   WATERTOWN, SD 57201	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   PREFI			435036	B. WING			
F 880  Continued From page 58 Interview on 1/30/25 at 11:11 a.m. with LPN N revealed:  "She confirmed resident 68 was on contact precautions" because of what's in her urine."  "If staff were entering the resident's room to help resident 11 instead of resident 68, they did not need to put on PPE.  "She confirmed that both resident 11 and 68 used the same bathroom.  Interview on 1/30/25 at 12:09 p.m. with infection preventionist (IP) C revealed:  "Staff were to perform hand hygiene every time they removed gloves and before they put new gloves on.  "She expected staff to know what precautions a resident was on based on a sheet of paper posted at the nurse's desk.  "If a resident was on contact precautions, she expected staff to put on PPE (gown, gloves, goggles or face shields if there was a chance of spray back) with each entry into the resident's room.  "If a resident had ESBL in their urine and was continent, then they would downgrade the precautions from contact precautions to EBP and the resident would be able to exit their room.					215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET		
Interview on 1/30/25 at 11:11 a.m. with LPN N revealed:  "She confirmed resident 68 was on contact precautions "because of what's in her urine."  "If staff were entering the resident's room to help resident 11 instead of resident 68, they did not need to put on PPE.  "She confirmed that both resident 11 and 68 used the same bathroom.  Interview on 1/30/25 at 12:09 p.m. with infection preventionist (IP) C revealed:  "Staff were to perform hand hygiene every time they removed gloves and before they put new gloves on.  "She expected staff to know what precautions a resident was on based on a sheet of paper posted at the nurse's desk.  "If a resident was on contact precautions, she expected staff to put on PPE (gown, gloves, goggles or face shields if there was a chance of spray back) with each entry into the resident's room.  "If a resident had ESBL in their urine and was continent, then they would downgrade the precautions from contact precautions to EBP and the resident would be able to exit their room.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	JLD BE	COMPLETION
*They would try not to room residents together when one of them was on a type of TBP and the other was not, such as the case with residents 11 and 68.  *She expected staff to clean the residents' shared bathroom with the purple-top sanitizing wipes (Super Sani-Cloth brand) after each time resident 68 used the bathroom"Usually we do not have them share a bathroom but at times it does happen."  *She was aware that resident 68 currently had ESBL in her urine.	F 880	Interview on 1/30/25 revealed:  *She confirmed residing precautions "because *If staff were entering resident 11 instead on need to put on PPE.  *She confirmed that it the same bathroom.  Interview on 1/30/25 preventionist (IP) C re  *Staff were to perform they removed gloves gloves on.  *She expected staff to resident was on base posted at the nurse's *If a resident was on expected staff to put goggles or face shield spray back) with each room.  *If a resident had ESI continent, then they we precautions from conthe resident would be *They would try not to when one of them was other was not, such a and 68.  *She expected staff to bathroom with the put (Super Sani-Cloth brows and the bathroom -"Usually we do not hout at times it does he *She was aware that	ent 68 was on contact e of what's in her urine." the resident's room to help f resident 68, they did not both resident 11 and 68 used  at 12:09 p.m. with infection evealed: h hand hygiene every time and before they put new  be know what precautions a d on a sheet of paper desk. contact precautions, she on PPE (gown, gloves, ds if there was a chance of h entry into the resident's  BL in their urine and was evould downgrade the stact precautions to EBP and e able to exit their room. For room residents together as on a type of TBP and the as the case with residents 11  on clean the residents' shared reple-top sanitizing wipes and) after each time resident and appen."	F 88			

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 59 F 880 -Resident 68 was continent, so they were in the process of changing her to EBP because resident 68 wished to go out of her room for meals and activities. \*She confirmed that resident 11 was not on TBPs. -She indicated that staff did not need to wear a gown or gloves when assisting resident 11. Observation and interview on 1/30/25 at 12:58 p.m. with resident 68 revealed: \*Staff wore yellow gowns while taking her to the bathroom. \*Staff did not clean her bathroom after she used it. \*No purple disinfectant wipes were found in her bathroom or within proximity of her room. Interview on 1/30/25 at 1:00 p.m. with CNA W revealed: \*Housekeeping cleaned the residents' bathrooms once a day. \*Staff would clean resident 68's bathroom if it was "obviously soiled." Interview on 1/30/25 at 3:05 p.m. with director of

sanitizing wipes.

the bathroom.

bathroom.

nursing (DON) B revealed:

had ESBL in her urine.

\*She confirmed she was aware that resident 68

\*She confirmed that residents 11 and 68 shared a

\*If the purple-top wipes were not available, staff had the option to carry around a small package of

-When asked about cleaning the residents' shared bathroom after resident 68 used it, she said, "I would hope that it would be happening." \*Staff were to clean their bathroom with the purple-top wipes after each time resident 68 used

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED					
		435036	B. WNG			01/3	30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215 S	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUTH MAPLE STREET ERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*She stated not clear bathroom put resider ESBL.  *She expected staff care for residents on precautions.  Review of resident 6 revealed:  *She was admitted of the was an order ulcers on her right lowith soap and water appropriate dressing that indicated she was about that indicated she was about the was a sign wher name badge out	ning the residents' shared at 11 at risk for contracting to wear PPE when providing EBP and contact  8's electronic medical record on 12/20/24. Erview for Mental Status score of 12 indicating she live impairment. Ided weakness, acute kidney istance. In orecaution order started on the for staff to clean her arterial liver extremity (RLE) daily and to cover them with an imentation in her care plantas on contact precautions or interview on 1/28/25 at 3:02 ther room revealed: ith a stop sign on it next to	F	880	DEFICIENCY		
	under her left side, a moveable tray table *She stated she had they had told her it w	d, with a pillow propped and a call light button on the in front of her. a sore on her coccyx, but					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435036	B. WING			C 01/30/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		01/30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Interview on 1/29/25 a regarding resident 6's *She stated the PU had improvement. *It was considered a form observation and interferent a.m. of resident 6 white obtaining permission bathroom with CNA V coordinator (SDC) Howard *Resident 6 was in a subset of the shower was members dried reside covered her with blan *Both staff members and gloves), but did not covered her with blan *CNA W did not put out the shower was inside her room. *SDC H and CNA Was inside her room. *SDC H performed had gloves. *CNA touched the bed bed before putting on *Both staff members a shower chair to her bed mechanical lift (lift and full body). *There was a moveable statement of the staff members a shower was a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members as a moveable staff members a shower chair to her bed was a moveable staff members as a moveable s	at 8:35 a.m. with LPN O PU revealed: as shown a lot of Facility acquired stage 4 PU. View on 1/30/25 at 10:44 le receiving a shower (after by the resident) in the V and staff development revealed: shower chair, CNA W and aring a gown and gloves. s completed, both the staff ent 6 with towels and kets. removed their PPE (gown of perform hand hygiene. In clean gloves before to ther room. Applied new gowns once and hygiene and put on new dicomforter on the residents' clean gloves. assisted resident 6 from the end using a full body disling used to lift a person's sole tray table that had a was used as a barrier for sing supplies. Form wearing a gown, and put on clean	F 88			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING		01	C /30/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	-Removed her gloves -Retrieved a clean pa bedside table, opener comforter without a b -Performed hand hyg glovesRetrieved the wound table and gauze from comforterSprayed the wound of wound and dried the -Removed her gloves and put on new gloves -Applied collagen with packed the wound wi covered the wound wi covered the wound wi reversident's bedside tab  Review of resident 6's *She was admitted on *She had a BIMS ass indicated she was cog *She had an order for daily and as needed s PU. *There was no docun resident was on EBP  6. Observation on 1/2 P during administration ointment revealed she hygiene before she p	and discarded them. ckage of gauze from the dit, and set it on the bed arrier under it. iene and then put on clean cleanser from the bedside the package on the bed cleanser directly onto the wound with the gauze. , performed hand hygiene, s. n silver to the wound bed, th calcium alginate, and ith an adhesive dressing. and discarded them. m hand hygiene then picked d supplies from the ole. s EMR revealed: n 1/3/2018. sessment score of 14 which gnitively intact. r a wound dressing change started on 12/6/24 for her nentation that indicated the in her care plan. eg/25 at 3:18 p.m. with LPN on of resident 59's eye e did not perform hand ut on her gloves before she tment or after she removed e completed the	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPLE  COMPLE						
		435036	B. WING_			C /30/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER			215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	p.m. with CNA X, LPN resident 66's wound obathroom revealed: *There was a sign by	terview on 1/29/25 at 3:50 I P, and WCN I during Iressing change in her the resident's name badge	F 86	30		
	66's room.  *CNA X was wearing assisting resident 66 it toileting cares.  *LPN P and WCN I be and put on gloves but *After CNA X was finite she removed and discipletered hand hygie *While resident 66 was premoved the adhes sprayed a disinfectant located on resident 66	gloves but no gown while in the bathroom with her both performed hand hygiene no gowns. Shed helping resident 66, carded her gloves, and left the room. In the bathroom, LPN in the wound covering and a spray on the wound s's coccyx (tailbone area).				
	products that included packing the wound ar *LPN P applied the wothen assisted resident incontinence brief and her to her wheelchair. *LPN P and wound caremoved their gloves, performed hand hygie *They stated they shot gloves because the relative because the re	P the opened wound care I a honey fiber pad for Id an adhesive covering. I an adhesive covering. I an adhesive covering. I an adhesive covering. I pants and then transferred I pants and then transferred I pants and then transferred I pants and then and and and and and and and and and an				
	Review of resident 66	's EMR revealed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) II A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435036	B. WING_			01/30/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	her PU.  *There was no docum was on EBP in her ca  8. Observation on 1/3 DD revealed:  *She did not perform applied gloves prior to to be taken by mouth  9. Review of the prov Barrier Precautions Prevealed:  *"It is the policy of this enhanced barrier precof transmission of mu (MDROs)."  *"Enhanced Barrier Precord transmission of mu (MDROs)."	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Intinued From page 64  /13/25 active order for wound care related to PU.  Interes was no documentation that indicated she is on EBP in her care plan.  In the provided and the provider of the provider		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA				
	(MRSA), ESBL-produ Vancomycin-resistant *"Contact precautions resident has acute dia other sites of secretic	taphylococcus aureus acing Enterobacterales, Enterococci (VRE)" are recommended if the arrhea, draining wounds, or as that are unable to be for a limited period of time						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			1	C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET VATERTOWN, SD 57201	1 01/	30/2025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	during a suspected or investigation."  *"2. Gowns and glove immediately near or croom. Face protection performing activity wir (i.e., wound irrigation, *"8. Enhanced barrier for the duration of a reor until resolution of the indwelling device higher risk."  10. Review of the prounded in the indwelling device higher risk."  10. Review of the prounded in the indwelling device higher risk."  11. Review of the prounded in the indwelling in the indwelling device higher risk."  12. Review of the prounded in the indwelling in the indwelling device inclusions of preventing the individual in the individual	es will be available putside of the resident's in may also be needed if th risk of splash or spray tracheostomy care)." If precautions should be used esident's stay in the facility the wound or discontinuation the that placed them at a  vider's revised 9/2021 and Control Manual tene policy revealed: des hand washing with soap trygiene with alcohol-based thus to be the primary the transmission of  vider's reviewed 9/2022 toolicy revealed: so will be used to prevent the trypead of organisms that can the tresident contact (hand or that occurs when performing the transmission of  vider's reviewed 9/2022 toolicy revealed: so will be used to prevent the trypead of organisms that can the tresident contact (hand or that occurs when performing the transmission of  vider's reviewed 9/2022 toolicy revealed: so will be used to prevent the trypead of organisms that can the tresident contact (hand or that occurs when performing the transmission of  vider's reviewed 9/2022 toolicy revealed: so will be used to prevent the trypead of organisms that can the tresident contact (hand or that occurs when performing the transmission of  vider's reviewed 9/2022 toolicy revealed: so will be used to prevent the the pread of organisms that can the tresident contact (hand or that occurs when performing the transmission of the try th	F	880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435036	B. WING		C 01/30/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET NATERTOWN, SD 57201	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
	Beta-Lactamase (ES **The purpose of this guidelines for prevent specific areas if post structural attention to catheters and associ specific areas if post structural attention to the contaminated."  Resident Call System CFR(s): 483.90(g)(1) Session system of the facility must be a residents to call for scommunication system of the contamination system of the facility in the facility must be a resident specific area from Session system of the facility for scommunication system of the facility of the facili	of Extended-Spectrum BL) policy revealed: spolicy is to provide stion and control of ESBL."  ent placement vities in resident's room for activities where skin or contact with the resident or when performing direct care ment or adequate cleaning hared equipment, with management of urinary ated equipment" c residents with ESBL in sible." f a resident with ESBL oroughly at least daily, with mose items likely to be	F 919	1 Identified resident call li	ere nt cord ne floor. ht nal call /ould om. d all l. or's ed that eas

#### PRINTED: 02/13/2025 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING\_ C 435036 B. WING 01/30/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 3. The administrator and DON Continued From page 67 F 919 provided education through staff inresident bathrooms (rooms 273, 278, 280, 286, service on 2/18/2025 and the Paycom and 288). Findings include: Portal. Confirmation of completion will be identified through a sign-off sheet 1. Observation on 1/29/25 from 9:33 a.m. to for the service or the attestation staff 10:05 a.m. in the 2nd floor memory care unit sign in Paycom Portal. Nursing staff revealed: education covers proper placement \*The wall-mounted call light in the bathroom of and accessibility of call lights, how to resident room 273 did not have a pull cord and was not accessible if a resident was on the floor. report and document a call light \*The cord for the wall-mounted call light in the malfunction, and where the call light bathrooms of resident rooms 278, 280, 286, and should be located. Maintenance staff 288 was wrapped around the call light box and will complete monthly call light checks was not accessible if a resident was on the floor. to ensure the functionality and \*There was no call light available in the shower placement of call lights. Front-line \*The wall-mounted call light in the tub room did staff will continue to notify not have a pull cord and was not accessible if a maintenance when there is a call light resident was on the floor. malfunction. The administrator or designee will conduct audits weekly 2. Interview on 1/30/25 at 3:12 p.m. with activity for 3 weeks and then monthly for 2 aide Z revealed: \*The shower room was "rarely" used, but the months to ensure call light toilet in that room was used for residents. functionality and appropriate \*She was not aware that there was no call light response to call light malfunctions. available in that room. Policy reviewed and revised. The IDT team (administrator, 3. Interview on 1/30/25 at 3:27 p.m. with licensed DON, ADON, or designees) will practical nurse (LPN) R revealed: \*He was not aware that the shower room did not review initial and ongoing audits have a call light available. weekly. Audits will also be reviewed

resident is done."

in resident areas.

\*The shower in the shower room was never used,

\*He said, "I don't leave them alone, but I do stand

\*He agreed there should be functioning call lights

\*If a call light was not functioning, he would "call

but the toilet was used by residents "frequently."

outside on the other side of the door until the

are discontinued.

during the monthly QAPI meeting

brought by the administrator. This

meeting will determine when audits

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435036	B. WING		C 01/30/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER			21:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201	1 01/30/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX • TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
F 919	necessarily needed in a staff member would resident at all times." -He felt that staff would they needed help. *The maintenance de light audits for function requested to review the	5 at 5:19 p.m. with led: policy regarding the ts for call lights. ght a call light was not the shower room "because be in the room with the light have used their radios if partment completed call	F 919				

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			01/	28/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER			215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 K 225 SS=C	requirements for Long Jenkin's Living Cente in compliance.  The building (building requirements of the 2 care occupancies and System (FSES) dated.  Please mark an F in the for K225 deficiencies FSES, in conjunction	ey was conducted on the with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) the gram Care Facilities. The conducted on the with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) the conducted on the cond		225			F
ABORATORY	exits are in accordance 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to provider failed to provider one of three exits a landing. Findings in 1. Observation on 1/2 the west stair connect level was not provided	eproof enclosures used as the with 7.2. 2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2  is not met as evidenced an and record review, the ride conforming exit stairs (west stair) that did not have clude:  8/25 at 11:39 a.m. revealed thing the first and second did with a landing at the			TITLE		(X6) DATE
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  Kasey Klapprodt					TITLE President / CEO	:	(X6) DATE 2 <b>/24/2025</b>

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: LW3D21

Facility ID: 0013

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435036 B. WING 01/28/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 225 | Continued From page 1 K 225 second level. Record review of previous survey data confirmed the landing was not provided at the second level. The building meets the FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column to indicate the provider's intent to correct the deficiency identified in K000.

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 435036 B. WING 01/28/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 A recertification survey was conducted on 1/28/25 for compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Jenkin's Living Center (building 02) was found not in compliance. The building (building 02) will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies and the Fire Safety Evaluation System (FSES) dated 1/28/25. Please mark an F in the completion date column for K225 deficiencies identified as meeting the FSES, in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. F K 225 Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures K 225 SS=C CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures Stairways and Smokeproof enclosures used as exits are in accordance with 7.2. 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and record review, the provider failed to ensure conforming exit stairs for two of two stairs (east and west stairs) were not conforming. Findings include: 1. Observation on 1/28/25 at 1:10 p.m. revealed the door swinging into the second-floor west stair enclosure reduced the landing to 21 inches.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

President / CEO

(X6) DATE 2/24/2025

Any deficient statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 435036 B. WING 01/28/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 225 Continued From page 1 K 225 Observation at 3:24 p.m. on 1/28/25 also revealed the door swinging into the second-floor east stair enclosure reduced the landing to 11 inches. Document review of previous survey data confirmed those conditions. The building meets the FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column to indicate the provider's intent to correct the deficiency identified in K000.

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03 - BUILDING 03			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING			01/28/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201	ODE	5 17 20 12 U	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		
K 000	requirements for Long Jenkin's Living Center compliance.	ey was conducted on e with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) g Term Care Facilities. r (building 03) was found in	Kı	000			
AROKATORY D	IKECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SE	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency stement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Kasey

Event ID: LW3D21

Facility ID: 0013

President / CEO

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

2/24/2025

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	10 10	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>04 - BUILDING 04</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING _		01/	28/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		ΚO	00			
K 225 SS=C	requirements for Long Jenkin's Living Center in compliance.  The building (building requirements of the 2d care occupancies and System (FSES) dated.  Please mark an F in the for K225 deficiencies FSES, in conjunction commitment to continusafety standards.  The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K342 in conjunction where we commitment to continusafety standards.  Stairways and Smoke CFR(s): NFPA 101  Stairways and Smoke Stairways and Smoke exits are in accordance 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19.5  This REQUIREMENT by:	e with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) g Term Care Facilities. If (building 04) was found not  04) will meet the  012 LSC for existing health If the Fire Safety Evaluation I 1/28/25.  The completion date column identified as meeting the with the provider's used compliance with the fire  If the requirements of the health care occupancies is deficiency identified at with the provider's used compliance with the fire  Perpoof Enclosures  Perpoof Enclosures  Perpoof enclosures used as the with 7.2. In the requirements used as the requirements used as the with 7.2. In the requirements used as the requirements used as the with 7.2. In the requirements used as the requirements used as the requirements used used used used used used used use	К 2	25		F	
ARODATORY		n and record review, the SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

President / CEO

2/24/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		INICOICAID SERVICES			U	NAIR IA	O. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1			X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		435036	B. WING_			01	/28/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			215	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S SOUTH MAPLE STREET ATERTOWN, SD 57201		720/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	and west stairs) confor of egress stairway din include:  1. Observation on 1/2 the door swinging into east stair enclosures in between sixteen and strespectively. Record in data confirmed those  The building meets the "F" in the completion of provider's intent to confidentified in K000.  Fire Alarm System - In Initiation of the fire ala means and by any regalarm, detection device Manual alarm boxes are gress near each required at exits if man located at all nurse's strength continuously attended alarm boxes are visible and 200' travel distance 18.3.4.2.1, 18.3.4.2.2, 9.6.2.5  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation	are two of two stairs (east ormed with required means mensional criteria. Findings  8/25 at 1:38 p.m. revealed of the second floor west and reduced the landing from seventeen inches eview of previous survey conditions.  FSES. Please mark an elate column to indicate the rect the deficiency ditiation  initiation  initi	K 2	42	1.During the on-site survey, the protective cover trim ring that was interfering with the activation of the manual pull station was removed. 2.All pull stations were inspected, and any having the protective cover were removed on 2/17/2025.	ne	2/17/2025

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 342  Continued From page 2 observed location (3rd floor manual alarm box near the west stair enclosure). Findings include:  Observation on 1/28/25 at 3:53 p.m. during the fire drill on the 3rd floor revealed the manual alarm box (pull-station) near the west stair enclosure had a protective cover over it to deter residents from pulling it. Further observation at that same time revealed a staff person removed the protective cover from the pull-station and then pulled down on it, to manually initiate the building's fire alarm system. After waiting a few seconds for the alarm to sound the responding staff person appeared confused as to why the alarm had not sounded. That staff person then tried again to activate the alarm by pulling the pull-station a second and third time. At this point the maintenance technician intervened, and proceeded to unlock the pull-station's halves to investigate why it was not initializing the alarm. When he unlocked the		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 14 - BUILDING 04	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			435036	B. WING			01	128/2025
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 342  Continued From page 2 observed location (3rd floor manual alarm box near the west stair enclosure). Findings include:  Observation on 1/28/25 at 3:53 p.m. during the fire drill on the 3rd floor revealed the manual alarm box (pull-station) near the west stair enclosure had a protective cover over it to deter residents from pulling it. Further observation at that same time revealed a staff person responding to the simulated fire of the fire drill. That staff person removed the protective cover from the pull-station and then pulled down on it, to manually initiate the building's fire alarm system. After waiting a few seconds for the alarm to sound the responding staff person appeared confused as to why the alarm had not sounded. That staff person then tried again to activate the alarm by pulling the pull-station a second and third time. At this point the maintenance technician intervened, and proceeded to unlock the pull-station's halves to investigate why it was					2	15 SOUTH MAPLE STREET	1 017	20/2023
observed location (3rd floor manual alarm box near the west stair enclosure). Findings include:  Observation on 1/28/25 at 3:53 p.m. during the fire drill on the 3rd floor revealed the manual alarm box (pull-station) near the west stair enclosure had a protective cover over it to deter residents from pulling it. Further observation at that same time revealed a staff person responding to the simulated fire of the fire drill. That staff person removed the protective cover from the pull-station and then pulled down on it, to manually initiate the building's fire alarm system. After waiting a few seconds for the alarm to sound the responding staff person appeared confused as to why the alarm had not sounded. That staff person then tried again to activate the alarm by pulling the pull-station a second and third time. At this point the maintenance to flector was educated that fire alarm systems need to be functional so that staff can activate them in an emergency. During the monthly fire drill for the next three months, the maintenance director will emergency. The maintenance systems need to be functional so that staff can activate them in an emergency. During the monthly fire drill for the next three months, the maintenance director will emergency. During the monthly fire drill for the next three months, the maintenance director will emergency.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
pull-station and swung the front half down away from the wall, the switch inside activated the buildings alarm.  4. The IDT team will review initial and ongoing adults weekly and then monthly through the pull-station was not traveling far enough downward for activation because the protective covers trim ring was limiting travel. Testing at the same time as the interview confirmed that finding.  The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of the building occupants.		observed location (3rd near the west stair en Cobservation on 1/28/2 fire drill on the 3rd flod alarm box (pull-station enclosure had a prote residents from pulling that same time revealer responding to the similar to manually initiate the system. After waiting a to sound the responding confused as to why the That staff person then alarm by pulling the puthird time. At this point technician intervened, the pull-station and swung from the wall, the switch buildings alarm.  Interview with the main same time revealed he was not traveling far enactivation because the was limiting travel. Test the interview confirmed.	d floor manual alarm box closure). Findings include: 25 at 3:53 p.m. during the prevented the manual of the prevented the manual of the prevented the manual of the protective cover over it to determit. Further observation at the data staff person ulated fire of the fire drill. Expected the protective cover on the protective cover on the pulled down on it, as building's fire alarm of the seconds for the alarm of the protective cover of the protective cover of the protective cover of the protective cover of the pulled down on it, as building's fire alarm of the second for the alarm of the maintenance of the maintenance and proceeded to unlock of the protective down away of the protective covers trim ring of the protective covers trim ring of the same time as did that finding.	K	342	was educated that fire all systems need to be functional so that staff care activate them in an emergency. During the monthly fire drill for the rethree months, the maintenance director will verify that all fire pull state are working and function. After three months, a quarterly inspection of the fire pull stations and an annual inspection will enthat the pull stations are working appropriately.  4. The IDT team will revisionitial and ongoing adults weekly and then monthly	larm an next I tions al. e sure	

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ISTRUCTION UILDING 05	(X3) D/	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WING				01/28/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	215 SC	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DUTH MAPLE STREET ERTOWN, SD 57201		01/20/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	requirements for Long		K	000				
BORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SI	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

pprodt

Kassy

Event ID: LW3D21

Facility ID: 0013

TITLE

President / CEO

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

(X6) DATE

2/24/2025

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_ B. WING 01/30/2025 10703 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 S MAPLE ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PRFFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 1/28/25 through 1/30/25. Jenkin's Living Center was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73. Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 1/28/25 through 1/30/25. Jenkin's Living Center was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S169, S206, S210, and S301. 3/3/2025 The door alarm system requires a S 169 S 169 44:73:02:18(5-7) Occupant Protection panel, which is a key part of the system, for continued notification to meet compliance. The facility shall: This part was ordered through the vendor on (5) Provide grounded or double-insulated 2/17/25. The vendor will install the part on electrical equipment or protect the equipment 3/3/25. with ground fault circuit interrupters. Ground fault Education was provided to staff 2. circuit interrupters must be provided in wet areas through service on 2/18/2025 and the and for outlets within six feet of sinks: Paycom online portal. Confirmation of (6) Install an electrically-activated audible alarm completion will be identified through a sign-off on all unattended exit doors. Any other exterior sheet for the service or the attestation staff doors must be locked or alarmed. The alarm sign in Paycom Portal. The door alarms must must be audible at a designated staff station and stay on until a staff member physically turns

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE
Kasey Klapprodt

may not automatically silence when the door is

(7) Prohibit the use of a portable space heater, portable halogen lamp, household-type electric blanket, or household-type heating pad in the

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not

Based on observation, testing, and interview, the

closed:

facility:

met as evidenced by:

TITLE
President / CEO

(X6) DATE 2/27/2025

.

them off.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10703	B. WING		01/3	30/2025
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	,	
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER	215 S MAP WATERTO	LE ST WN, SD 57201	l		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 169	provider failed to ensure were equipped with a electrically-activated a randomly observed exentrance, building 02 the building 03 west sinclude:  1. Observation on 1/2 the exit door for the aprovided with an electrodoor alarm. Testing of the door alarm would the door closed. Further evealed staff members door alarm over a perminutes and multiples. Interview with the mais same time confirmed  2. Observation on 1/2 the exit door for the breakit was provided with audible door alarm. To revealed the door closed alarm revealed staff in that door alarm over a minutes and multiples. Interview with the mais same time confirmed  3. Observation on 1/2 the exit door for the breakit was provided with audible door alarm. To revealed the door alarm. To revealed the door alarm when the door closed alarm revealed staff in reve	ure all unattended exit doors non-automatically silencing, audible door alarm, for three kit doors (ambulance garage west stair tower exit, and tair tower exit). Findings  8/25 at 12:03 p.m. revealed mbulance garage was trically-activated audible that door alarm revealed automatically reset when her testing of that door alarm rs did not respond to that iod of more than ten soundings of the alarm. Intenance technician at that that finding.  8/25 at 1:30 p.m. revealed wilding 02 west stair tower in an electrically-activated desting of that door alarm in would automatically reset. Further testing of that door in period of more than five soundings of the alarm. Intenance technician at that intenance technician at that intenance technician at that	S 169	The education covers how to repromptly to an Alarm activation to reset the alarms, and who to the alarm to if it does not funct appropriately. The administrate designee will conduct audits we for 3 weeks and then monthly months to ensure call light functionality and appropriate response to call light malfuncti 3. The IDT team (administ DON, ADON, or designees) we review initial and ongoing audit weekly. Audits will also be review during the monthly QAPI meet brought by the administrator. The meeting will determine when a are discontinued.	on, how oreport ion or or eekly for 2 ons. strator, ill ts iewed ing this	

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B WNG 01/30/2025 10703 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 215 S MAPLE ST JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER WATERTOWN, SD 57201 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 S 169 S 169 minutes and multiple soundings of the alarm. Interview with the maintenance technician at that same time confirmed that finding. 2/28/2025 RN K and DA BB completed all S 206 mandatory training by 2/21/25. S 206 44:73:04:05 Personnel Training The initial audit was completed The facility shall have a formal orientation on 2/19/2025 to review new hires within program and an ongoing education program for the last thirty days, with no identified all healthcare personnel. All healthcare personnel staff missing education. An additional must complete the orientation program within audit was conducted to review personal thirty days of hire and the ongoing education training for employees who were hired program annually thereafter. within the last six months and are still actively working for the facility. The The orientation program and ongoing education identified staff who did not complete program must include the following subjects: training within the 30-day window were (1) Fire prevention and response; given education. All education was (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; completed by 2/28/25. (3) Infection control and prevention; Education provided by DON and (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; dietary manager to RN K and DA BB (5) Proper use of restraints; stating that education is required to be (6) Resident rights: completed within 30 days for their job (7) Confidentiality of resident information; (8) Incidents and diseases subject to mandatory and must be done timely or disciplinary reporting and the facility's reporting mechanisms; action can be taken. Education provided (9) Care of residents with unique needs; by the administrator to staff (10) Dining assistance, nutritional risks, and development and dietary manager hydration needs of residents: regarding proper monitoring of new staff (11) Abuse and neglect; and and the timeframe for completion of (12) Advanced directives. required topics. The newly hired staff will not be able to work after 30 days if they Any personnel whom the facility determines will have not completed the mandatory

have no contact with residents are exempt from

training required by subdivisions (5) and (8) to

The facility shall provide additional personnel

education based on the facility's identified needs.

(12), inclusive, of this section.

30 days of hire.

training for their role. The administrator

audits for three weeks and then monthly for two months to ensure that new staff

assigned and completed within the first

and HR director will conduct weekly

are hired and have their education

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND F	LAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLI	ETED
			-			
		10703	B. WING		01/3	0/2025
NAME	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	INIO I NUNO OCNITED	215 S MAP	LE ST			
JENR	IN'S LIVING CENTER	WATERTO	WN, SD 5720	1		
(X4) PRE TA	IX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S	met as evidenced by: Based on employee to interview, and policy to ensure mandatory transcription and training subjustification and training subjustification and training infection and infection and the facilary infection and the facilary infection and infe	ule of South Dakota is not raining records review, review, the provider failed to all the ects for two of six sampled B). Findings include:  ed nurse (RN) K's training draining during orientation and prevention.  aide (DA) BB's training draining during orientation are required topics: response.  res and preparedness.  prevention.  and safety procedures.  nts.  es subject to mandatory lity's reporting mechanisms.  h unique needs.  utritional risks, and hydration  5 at 3:06 p.m. with staff ator H and administrator A  pordinator H assigned the grown staff were hired.  acted that training to be	S 206	4. The IDT team (administrator, DON, ADON designees) will review initial ongoing audits weekly. Aud also be reviewed during the monthly QAPI meeting broug the administrator. This meet determine when audits are discontinued.	and its will ght by	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
		10703	B. WING		01/30/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	re, zip code	
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER	215 S MAPI			
		WATERTOV	VN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 206	Continued From page	4	S 206		
	4. Interview on 1/30/2 administrator A reveal *He stated that DA BE trainingHe confirmed that sh training on confidentia but had not completed *RN K had not completed regarding infection co had been reassigned  5. Review of the provi Orientation Policy rev* **Mandatory Compliantists 30 Days) -HIPPA & Resident Pr-Resident Rights & Di-Elder Abuse, Neglect-Infection Control & P-Hand hygiene and st-PPE usage (gloves, I-Bloodborne pathoger-COVID-19 and flu pro-Fire Safety & Emerger-Fire drills and evacual-Emergency response *Employees who fail to	5 at 4:12 p.m. with led: 8 had been working on her e had completed the online ality of resident information do any other required topic. Leted the online training ntrol or prevention, but it to her for completion.  Ider's revised 1/30/25 lealed: Ince Training (Within the divacy gnity lead, & Exploitation Prevention and and precautions. In and exposure control. In levention protocols. In levention procedures. In levention procedures levention procedures. In levention procedures levention procedures. In levention procedures		The infection prevention	ist
S 210	44:73:04:06 Personne	el Health Program	\$ 210	verified with assistant X that she out the form and that there were identified communicable disease	no 2/21/2025
	for the protection of the assignment to duties employment, a license	or within fourteen days after ed health professional must I to ensure no personnel is		the staff member.  2. On 2/18/2025, an initial awas completed for all new hires the new year to ensure that they the appropriate paperwork filled communicable diseases.	audit within had

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
		10703	B. WING	<del></del>	01/3	0/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S	LIVING CENTER	215 S MAP				
	T	WATERTON	WN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 210	disease that poses a evaluation must include previous vaccinations. The facility may not all communicable disease communicability, to wallow spread of the diffrom duty because of disease that may end residents, and fellow a duty until the personne physician, physician's assistant, nurse pract specialist to no longer communicable stage.  This Administrative Rumet as evidenced by: Based on employee rand policy review, the the completion of a hefourteen days of employees (and policy review).  Review of certified employees (and policy review).  Review of certified employees (and policy review).  Review of certified employees (and policy review).  In Review of certified employees (and policy review).  In Review of certified employees (and policy).  That form was signed professional on 11/7/22.  Interview on 1/30/2 development coordinate revealed:  *Administrator A expeassessments to be continued to the continued to	threat to others. The de an assessment of and tuberculin skin tests. Illow anyone with a se, during the period of york in a capacity that would isease. Personnel absent a reportable communicable langer the health of personnel may not return to nel is determined by a designee, physician littioner, or clinical nurse in have the disease in a lule of South Dakota is not records review, interview, a provider failed to ensure ealth evaluation within loyment for one of six (X). Findings include:  "Inursing assistant X's realed: "IT/124. "Imployee Communicable form on 11/4/24. "It do not be a licensed health	S 210	3. On 2/18/2025, the administive ducated the infection prevention all new hires will require a communication and his ease form filled out with all the appropriately checked. The form also be completed within 14 days new hire's start date. The administive and HR director will conduct week audits for three weeks and then more two months to ensure any new completes the appropriate communication disease form within 14 days of hir 4. The IDT team (administration DON, ADON, or designees) will reinitial and ongoing audits weekly, will also be reviewed during the modern audits are discontinued.	ist that unicable boxes must of the strator kly nonthly hire unicable re. ator, eview Audits nonthly	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		10703	B. WING		01/3	30/2025
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
IENIKINIG I	IVING CENTER	215 S MAP	LE ST			
JENKIN S L	IVING CENTER	WATERTO	WN, SD 5720	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 210 (	Continued From page	6	S 210			
(	3. Review of the provi Orientation Policy reve completion of a health	ealed it did not include the				
T m B ir e b tv C 1 tr h	The dietary manager of ongoing inservice train providing dietary and for an annually for a personnel. The training subjects:  1) Food safety;  2) Handwashing;  3) Food handling and distrib (annually for a personnel of the training subjects:  1) Food safety;  2) Handwashing;  3) Food handling and distrib (annually for a person and distrib (annually for a person and service);  5) Serving and distrib (annually for a person and temperation and service);  8) Nutrition and hydra (by Sanitation requirer);  This Administrative Runet as evidenced by:  Based on dietary emploiteries, and policy removed and policy removed an annually employed and policy removed and policy removed an annually employed and policy removed and policy removed an annually employed and policy employed and polic	cood-handling services. Deleted within thirty days of all dietary or food-handling growth include the following growth includes; growth procedures; growth gr	S 301	1. Staff member DA BB con all required training by 2/19/25 an not be allowed to work till comple Staff member AC CC completed a necessary topics by 1/29/25.  2. On 2/18/25, an initial aud the dietary staff was completed to ensure proper education, and no staff members were identified as missing mandatory education.  3. The administrator provide education to the dietary manager 2/18/2025. The dietary manager verview all the education topics recompletion within the first 30 do the employee start date. If the education is completed. The administrator will audit the process weekly for 3 weeks, then monthly months.  4. The IDT team (administration DON, ADON, or designees) will reinitial and ongoing audits weekly. Will also be reviewed during the machinistrator. This meeting will determine when audits are discontinuation.	id will ited. all the it of all other  ed on will quired lays of ucation will quired s for 2  tor, eview Audits ionthly	2/21/2025

PRINTED: 02/13/2025

South Da	akota Department of He	ealth			FORW APP	TOVED
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		,
		10703	B. WING		01/30/202	!5
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER			APLE ST OWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COM	(X5) MPLETE DATE
S 301	and completed the rewhich was more than  2. Interview on 1/30/2 development coordinatevealed:  *Staff development corequired online trainin*  *Food services supercompletion of dietary  *Administrator A expectompleted within 30 colors and training to the required online training yesterday (1/2 *She confirmed that A training yesterday (1/2 *She confirmed the retraining needed to be hire.  3. Review of the provide ongoing training to en and federal regulation *"Training Requireme Orientation (Within 30 *Coordinate than 1/2 *Training Requireme Orientation (Within 30 *Coordinate than 1/2 *Training Requireme Orientation (Within 30 *Coordinate than 1/2 *Training Requireme Orientation (Within 30 *Coordinate than 1/2 *Coor	CC was hired on 11/26/24 quired trainings on 1/29/25, 30 days after hire.  5 at 3:06 p.m. with staff ator H and administrator A coordinator H assigned the graph when staff were hired wisor E tracked the training. Coted that training to be days.  at 5:50 p.m. with food revealed: coked the dietary training of the online training system training was due or past DA BB had not completed aining. CC CC completed her 29/25). Equired dietary inservice completed within 30 days of diet's revised 7/10/23 by revealed: se must complete initial and source compliance with state is:" ints: New Employee	S 301	SETIOENCI)		

orientation that covers:

-Food safety -Hand washing

	akota Department of He				-
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		ŀ			
		10703	B. WING		01/30/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
IENIZINIE	LIVING CENTER	215 S MAF	LE ST		
JENKIN S	LIVING CENTER	WATERTO	WN, SD 5720	1	
(VA) ID	STIMMAD V ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	
				DEFICIENCY)	
S 301	Continued From page	e 8	S 301	1	
	Food bondling and a	van taahuissa			
	-Food handling and p	rep techniques			
	-Foodborne illness				
	-Serving and distribut				
	-Leftover food handlin				
	-Time and temp control				
	-Nutrition and hydration	on			
	-sanitation."				

PRINTED: 02/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435036	B. WNG			01/28/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  JENKIN'S LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 215 SOUTH MAPLE STREET WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities wa	ry for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted on 1/28/25. was found in compliance.	EC	DEFICIENCY)			
ADOD STORY		UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	The season of th	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

2/21/2025